WL

RIL PP PRICES EFFECTIVE FROM - 01ST APRIL. 2009 HAZIRA
VALIA IMPEX PVT. LTD. ( WWW.VIPL.COM)

TEL :- 26824334 / 45/ 46 / 47 | 48 FAX : 91-22-2682 3662
(DELCREDERE AGENT FOR M/S. RELIANCE INDUSTRIES LTD))

GROUND FLOOR, KAILASH TOWER, 'A' WING, BEHIND STC COLONY, W.E. HIGHWAY, ANDHERI ( E ), MUMBAI - 400 069

BASIC CREDIT PRICE ( EX-WORKS ) OTHER THAN DAMAN / SILVASSA

Grade BASIC CREDIT PRICE DAMAN / SILVASSA ( EX-WORKS) (* REFER LD/TD SHEET)
EXCISE EXCISE
PRIME BASIC | LOC.DIS | TOTAL | 8.24% | EX-WORKS BASIC ‘ LOC.DIS | TOTAL | 8.24% | EX-WORKS | FREIGHT
HP HP HP
HO33MG / HO33MGK 60000 | 1620 58380 4810.51 | 63190.51 | 60000 [*REFER][ 60000 | 4944.00 | 64944.00 | EXTRA
HO50MN 60700 | 1560 59140 4873.14 | 64013.14 | 60700 [*REFER[ 60700 | 5001.68 | 65701.68 | EXTRA
HO60MG / HOBOMGSP 58400 | 1510 56890 4687.74 | 61577.74 | 58400 | *REFER| 58400 | 4812.16 | 63212.16 | EXTRA
H200MG / H110MG / H110FG 60600 | 1580 59020 4863.25 | 63883.25 | 60600 | *REFER | 60600 | 4993.44 | 65593.44 | EXTRA
H110MA / H200MA / H200MAL /
HI10MS J HA1OMAK | H200MAK 61400 | 1580 59820 4929.17 | 64749.17 | 61400 |*REFER| 61400 | 5059.36 | 66459.36 | EXTRA
D ooy HOBOEY [ H0B0EG ] 64200 | 1630 | 62570 | 5155.77 | 67725.77 | 64200 |*REFER| 64200 | 5290.08 | 69490.08 | EXTRA
HO20EG 60700 | 1560 59140 4873.14 | 64013.14 | 60700 [*REFER[ 60700 | 5001.68 | 65701.68 | EXTRA
H350EG 59700 | 1550 58150 479156 | 62941.56 | 59700 |*REFER| 59700 | 4919.28 | 64619.28 | EXTRA
HO30SG / HO30SGK / H029SP 63300 | 1620 61680 5082.43 | 66762.43 | 63300 | *REFER| 63300 [ 5215.92 | 68515.92 | EXTRA
H026SG 63800 | 1620 62180 5123.63 | 67303.63 | 63800 | *REFER | 63800 | 5257.12 | 69057.12 | EXTRA
HO029SG / H035SG / H029SGK /
HO34SG / HO34SGL / HO34SGK / 61200 | 1570 59630 491351 | 6454351 | 61200 |*REFER| 61200 | 5042.88 | 66242.88 | EXTRA
H034SS
N i SOFC I H250FG THISOFG | 60500 | 1550 | 58650 | 4832.76 | 63482.76 | 60200 | *REFER | 60200 | 4960.48 | 65160.48 | EXTRA
H200MK 64100 | 1630 62470 5147.53 | 67617.53 | 64100 | *REFER | 64100 | 5281.84 | 69381.84 | EXTRA
ICP ICP ICP
BO30MG / B120MA / CO80MA /
B250EG / COL5EG / B220MN /RPPI/ | 61000 | 1570 59430 4897.03 | 64327.03 | 61000 |*REFER| 61000 | 5026.40 | 66026.40 | EXTRA
C200MN / C120MN
D120MA / B40OMN / B550MN /
DO8OMN / CO80MT / B65OMN / 62800 1600 61200 5042.88 | 66242.88 | 62800 |*REFER| 62800 | 5174.72 | 67974.72 | EXTRA
C320MN
RCP RCP RCP
RO19MZ / R120MK / RPPR / R120MKK | 62600 | 1600 61000 5026.40 | 66026.40 | 62600 |*REFER| 62600 | 5158.24 | 67758.24 | EXTRA
R110MK 61600 | 1600 60000 4944.00 | 64944.00 | 61600 |*REFER| 61600 | 5075.84 | 66675.84 | EXTRA
T100MK / T200MK 63300 | 1620 61680 5082.43 | 66762.43 | 63300 | *REFER| 63300 | 5215.92 | 68515.92 | EXTRA
NON-PRIME
BASIC CREDIT PRICE DAMAN / SILVASSA ( EX-WORKS) BASIC CREDIT PRICE MAHARASHTRA ( EX-WORKS))
HP BASIC | LOC.DIS TOTAL EXCISE EX-WORKS BASIC LOC.DIS TOTAL EXCISE EX-WORKS | FREIGHT
N110MA / N200MK / N20OMA 60600 | 1580 59020 4863.25 | 63883.25 | 60600 | *REFER| 60600 | 4993.44 | 65593.44 | EXTRA
N200FG / N350FG / N350EG 59400 | 1550 57850 4766.84 | 62616.84 | 59400 | *REFER| 59400 | 4894.56 | 64294.56 | EXTRA
NOSOMN 59900 | 1560 58340 4807.22 | 63147.22 | 59900 |*REFER| 59900 | 4935.76 | 64835.76 | EXTRA
NOSOMG 57600 | 1510 56090 4621.82 | 60711.82 | 57600 |*REFER| 57600 | 4746.24 | 62346.24 | EXTRA
N200MG / N110MG 59800 | 1580 58220 4797.33 | 63017.33 | 59800 | *REFER| 59800 | 4927.52 | 64727.52 | EXTRA
N10OEY 63400 | 1630 61770 5089.85 | 66859.85 | 63400 | *REFER | 63400 | 5224.16 | 68624.16 | EXTRA
NO20EG 59900 | 1560 58340 4807.22 | 63147.22 | 59900 |*REFER| 59900 | 4935.76 | 64835.76 | EXTRA
NO30SG 62500 | 1620 60880 5016.51 | 65896.51 | 62500 |*REFER | 62500 | 5150.00 | 67650.00 | EXTRA
NO33MG 59200 | 1620 57580 474459 | 62324.59 | 59200 |*REFER]| 59200 | 4878.08 | 64078.08 | EXTRA
ICP ICP CP
NO30MG 60200 | 1570 58630 4831.11 | 63461.11 | 60200 [ *REFER][ 60200 | 4960.48 | 65160.48 | EXTRA
N220MN / NOBOMT/ N250EG / N120MA| 59200 | 1570 57630 4748.71 | 62378.71 | 59200 |*REFER| 59200 | 4878.08 | 64078.08 | EXTRA
N4OOMN / N550MN 61200 | 1600 59600 4911.04 | 64511.04 | 61200 |*REFER]| 61200 | 5042.88 | 66242.88 | EXTRA
RCP RCP RCP
N120MK / NO19MZ / N10OMK 59400 | 1600 | 57800 | 4762.72 | 62562.72 | 59400 | *REFER]| 59400 | 4894.56 | 64294.56 | EXTRA
UTILITY UTILITY UTILITY
UHF,ULF 55700 | 1450 | 54250 [ 4470.20 | 58720.20 | 55700 [*REFER[ 55700 | 4589.68 | 60289.68 | EXTRA
Deemed Exports Ex works Basic Prices 01ST APRIL 2009
HO30SG | NO20EG :;égm H029SG | H200FG
HO30SGK | NO30SG HOS0MN H100EY H200MG HO29SGK | H230FG
Grades HO33MG | N110MG HO20EG H350EG HOB0EY H200MAK H200MK | HO034SG H250FG All ICPs All RCPs
HO33MGK | N200MG HI00EYK | %0 MAK HO34SGK |  H350FG
HOBOMG | N200MA H110MG H034SS | H350FGK
Deemed Export Basic Price, Rs/MT | 54700 | 54000 56000 55100 59300 56700 | 56400 | 54700 | 55600 56400 | 58000
TD/DAMAN 1060 | 1050 1090 1080 1150 1100 1100 [ 1060 1080 1100 1130
R D/ DAMAN 410 410 410 410 410 410 410 410 410 410 410
TD/BHIWANDI 1050 | 1040 1080 1070 1140 1090 1090 [ 1050 1070 1090 1120
BLBHWANDL 1040 | 1040 1040 1040 1040 1040 | 1040 | 1040 | 1040 1040 1040
o CST extra as applicable
Qty.Slab (Mts) TRANSPORTATION CHARGES - RS/ P.M.T Grades H026SG
16 & above 300 VERNA 1980 Haridwar 2487 Deemed Export Basic Price RS/MT 55200
64 & above 450 Daman/Silv, 542 N. Mumbai 864 TD/DAMAN 1060
160 & above 600 Baroda 510 Talasari 624 R D/ DAMAN 410
400 & above 750 Mumbai 940 Vasai 864 TD/BHIWANDI 1050
700 & above 900 Jalgaon 1012 |Ankleshwar 387 R D/BHIWANDI 1040
Chalisgaon 1040 [Halol 618
Boisar 769 Hy'bd 1920
Ahmednagar 1238 [Alwaye 3911 PLEASE NOTE:-
Wada 769 Jalandhar 2434
Note:- Bhiwandi 973 CASH DISC 600/ PMT

1.) Tr. Disc of Rs.3000/- PMT will be applicable onH/N 030SG,020SU will be offered in the form of C. Note
Please note customers will have to issue fresh C Form for every quarter
2.) Freight Charges have been revised w.e.f.1ST DEC. 08.

3.) LOCAL TAX AND CST EXTRA.

4) LD-TD OTHER THAN DAMAN/SILVASSA REFER SHEET AS ATTACH.

EX - WORKS




Deemed Exports Ex works Basic Prices (HZ)

Grades

Ex-Works Basic Price

Ahmedabad
Baroda
Bhavnagar
DIU
Gandhidham
Rajkot
Kalolmehsn
Surat
Valsad
Bhiwadi
Jaipur
Jodhpur
Udaipur
Bhopal
Indore
Daman
Mumbai
Bhiwandi
AurangbdMH
Jalgaon
Nashik
Pune
Solapur
Nagpur
Panjim
Calcutta
Guwabhati
Patna
Bilaspur
Raipur
Jamshedpur
Ranchi
Bargarh
Balasore
Cuttack
Jammu

NO20EG
NO30SG H110MA
HO30SG, N110MG H200MA H029SG H200FG
HO30SGK, N200MG H200MG H029SGK H230FG
HO33MG, N200MA H100EY H200MAK HO034SG H250FG
HO33MGK, NO33MG HO80EY H110MAK HO034SGK H350FG
HO60MG  H026SG N350FG HO50MN HO20EG H350EG H100EYK H110MG  H200MK H034SS H350FGK  All ICPs All RCPs
54700 55200 54000 56000 56000 55100 59300 56700 56400 54700 55600 56400 58000

Regional Discounts : Applicable for both DTA & EOU Supplies

650 650 250 250 250 650 650 650 250 250 650 250 250
630 630 230 230 230 630 630 630 230 230 630 230 230
720 720 320 320 320 720 720 720 320 320 720 320 320
190 190 190 190 190 190 190 190 190 190 190 190 190
1570 1570 1170 1170 1170 1570 1570 1570 1170 1170 1570 1170 1170
1180 1180 780 780 780 1180 1180 1180 780 780 1180 780 780
740 740 340 340 340 740 740 740 340 340 740 340 340
560 560 160 160 160 560 560 560 160 160 560 160 160
850 850 450 450 450 850 850 850 450 450 850 450 450
360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360
260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260
210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210
230 230 230 230 230 230 230 230 230 230 230 230 230
930 930 930 930 930 930 930 930 930 930 930 930 930
630 630 630 630 630 630 630 630 630 630 630 630 630
410 410 410 410 410 410 410 410 410 410 410 410 410
990 990 990 990 990 990 990 990 990 990 990 990 990
1040 1040 1040 1040 1040 1040 1040 1040 1040 1040 1040 1040 1040
1150 1150 1150 1150 1150 1150 1150 1150 1150 1150 1150 1150 1150
750 750 750 750 750 750 750 750 750 750 750 750 750
940 940 940 940 940 940 940 940 940 940 940 940 940
1500 1500 1500 1500 1500 1500 1500 1500 1500 1500 1500 1500 1500
1330 1330 1330 1330 1330 1330 1330 1330 1330 1330 1330 1330 1330
570 570 570 570 570 570 570 570 570 570 570 570 570
1280 1280 1280 1280 1280 1280 1280 1280 1280 1280 1280 1280 1280
3250 3250 3250 3250 3250 3250 3250 3250 3250 3250 3250 3250 3250
3230 3230 3230 3230 3230 3230 3230 3230 3230 3230 3230 3230 3230
2550 2550 2550 2550 2550 2550 2550 2550 2550 2550 2550 2550 2550
430 430 430 430 430 430 430 430 430 430 430 430 430
380 380 380 380 380 380 380 380 380 380 380 380 380
2940 2940 2940 2940 2940 2940 2940 2940 2940 2940 2940 2940 2940
2830 2830 2830 2830 2830 2830 2830 2830 2830 2830 2830 2830 2830
1490 1490 1490 1490 1490 1490 1490 1490 1490 1490 1490 1490 1490
2640 2640 2640 2640 2640 2640 2640 2640 2640 2640 2640 2640 2640
2240 2240 2240 2240 2240 2240 2240 2240 2240 2240 2240 2240 2240
120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120



Grades
Delhi
Faridabad
Gurgaon
Panipat
Badd
Kalaamb
Chandigarh
Ludhiana
Dehradun
Rudrapur
Kanpur
Varanasi
Agra
Ghaziabad
Saharanpur
Gwalior
Jabalpur
Hyderabad
Nandyal
Suryapet
Tirupati
Vijayawada
Vishakapatnam
Bangalore
Bellary
Mangalore
Chennai
Coimbatore
Karur
Madurai
Tuticorin
Trivandrum
Calicut
Cochin

HO30SG,
HO30SGK,
HO33MG,
HO33MGK,
HO60MG
320
380
380
380
440
420
300
300
240
430
880
1570
330
320
330
560
560
1320
1690
1650
2950
1920
1920
2530
2160
2690
3250
3250
3080
3250
3250
3250
3250
3250

H026SG
320
380
380
380
440
420
300
300
240
430
880

1570
330
320
330
560
560

1320

1690

1650

2950

1920

1920

2530

2160

2690

3250

3250

3080

3250

3250

3250

3250

3250

NO20EG
NO30SG
N110MG
N200MG
N200MA
NO33MG
N350FG

320

380

380

380

440

420

300

300

240

430

880

1570

330

320

330

560

560

1320

1690

1650

2950

1920

1920

2530

2160

2690

3250

3250

3080

3250

3250

3250

3250

3250

HOS0MN
320
380
380
380
440
420
300
300
240
430
880

1570
330
320
330
560
560

1320

1690

1650

2950

1920

1920

2530

2160

2690

3250

3250

3080

3250

3250

3250

3250

3250

HO20EG
320
380
380
380
440
420
300
300
240
430
880

1570
330
320
330
560
560

1320

1690

1650

2950

1920

1920

2530

2160

2690

3250

3250

3080

3250

3250

3250

3250

3250

H350EG
320
380
380
380
440
420
300
300
240
430
880

1570
330
320
330
560
560

1320

1690

1650

2950

1920

1920

2530

2160

2690

3250

3250

3080

3250

3250

3250

3250

3250

H100EY
HO8OEY
H100EYK
320
380
380
380
440
420
300
300
240
430
880
1570
330
320
330
560
560
1320
1690
1650
2950
1920
1920
2530
2160
2690
3250
3250
3080
3250
3250
3250
3250
3250

H110MA
H200MA
H200MG
H200MAK
H110MAK
H110MG
320
380
380
380
440
420
300
300
240
430
880
1570
330
320
330
560
560
1320
1690
1650
2950
1920
1920
2530
2160
2690
3250
3250
3080
3250
3250
3250
3250
3250

H200MK
320
380
380
380
440
420
300
300
240
430
880

1570
330
320
330
560
560

1320

1690

1650

2950

1920

1920

2530

2160

2690

3250

3250

3080

3250

3250

3250

3250

3250

H029SG
H029SGK
HO034SG
HO034SGK
HO034SS
320
380
380
380
440
420
300
300
240
430
880
1570
330
320
330
560
560
1320
1690
1650
2950
1920
1920
2530
2160
2690
3250
3250
3080
3250
3250
3250
3250
3250

H200FG

H230FG

H250FG

H350FG

H350FGK  All ICPs
320 320
380 380
380 380
380 380
440 440
420 420
300 300
300 300
240 240
430 430
880 880
1570 1570
330 330
320 320
330 330
560 560
560 560
1320 1320
1690 1690
1650 1650
2950 2950
1920 1920
1920 1920
2530 2530
2160 2160
2690 2690
3250 3250
3250 3250
3080 3080
3250 3250
3250 3250
3250 3250
3250 3250
3250 3250

All RCPs

320
380
380
380
440
420
300
300
240
430
880
1570
330
320
330
560
560
1320
1690
1650
2950
1920
1920
2530
2160
2690
3250
3250
3080
3250
3250
3250
3250
3250



Deemed Export:

Grades

Ex-Works Basic |

Ahmedabad
Baroda
Bhavnagar
DIU
Gandhidham
Rajkot
Kalolmehsn
Surat
Valsad
Bhiwadi
Jaipur
Jodhpur
Udaipur
Bhopal
Indore
Daman
Mumbai
Bhiwandi
AurangbdMH
Jalgaon
Nashik
Pune
Solapur
Nagpur
Panjim
Calcutta
Guwahati
Patna
Bilaspur
Raipur
Jamshedpur
Ranchi
Bargarh
Balasore
Cuttack
Jammu

HO30SG,
HO30SGK,
HO33MG,
HO33MGK,
HO60MG

0
0
0
1070

O OO oo

1070
1070
1070
1070
1050
1060
1060
1050
1050
1050
1060
1050
1040
1050
1060
1050
1010
1010
1020
1060
1070
1010
1020
1040
1020
1030
1070

H026SG

0
0
0
1070

O O O oo

1070
1070
1070
1070
1050
1060
1060
1050
1050
1050
1060
1050
1040
1050
1060
1050
1010
1010
1020
1060
1070
1010
1020
1040
1020
1030
1070

NO20EG
NO30SG
N110MG
N200MG
N200MA
NO33MG
N350FG

0
0
0
1060

O OO oo

1050
1050
1050
1050
1040
1050
1050
1040
1040
1040
1040
1040
1030
1030
1050
1030
1000
1000
1010
1050
1050
1000
1000
1030
1010
1010
1060

HO50MN

0
0
0
1090

O O O oo

1090
1090
1090
1090
1080
1090
1090
1080
1080
1080
1080
1080
1070
1070
1090
1070
1030
1030
1050
1090
1090
1040
1040
1070
1050
1050
1100

HO20EG

0
0
0
1090

O OO oo

1090
1090
1090
1090
1080
1090
1090
1080
1080
1080
1080
1080
1070
1070
1090
1070
1030
1030
1050
1090
1090
1040
1040
1070
1050
1050
1100

H350EG

TD - Locational Discounts Applicable for DTA Supplies from HZ

0

0
1090

O O O oo

1080
1090
1090
1090
1070
1080
1080
1070
1070
1070
1080
1070
1060
1060
1080
1070
1030
1030
1040
1080
1080
1030
1030
1060
1040
1050
1090

H100EY
HO80EY
H100EYK

1160

O O O oo

1160
1160
1160
1160
1140
1150
1150
1140
1140
1140
1150
1140
1130
1140
1150
1140
1100
1100
1110
1150
1160
1110
1110
1130
1110
1120
1160

H110MA
H200MA
H200MG
H200MAK
H110MAK
H110MG

1110

O O O oo

1100
1110
1110
1110
1090
1100
1100
1090
1090
1090
1100
1090
1080
1090
1100
1090
1050
1050
1060
1100
1100
1050
1060
1080
1060
1070
1110

H200MK

1100

O OO oo

1100
1100
1100
1100
1090
1090
1100
1090
1090
1080
1090
1090
1080
1080
1090
1080
1040
1040
1060
1100
1100
1050
1050
1080
1050
1060
1100

H029SG
HO029SGK
H034SG
HO034SGK
H034SS

1070

O O O oo

1070
1070
1070
1070
1050
1060
1060
1050
1050
1050
1060
1050
1040
1050
1060
1050
1010
1010
1020
1060
1070
1010
1020
1040
1020
1030
1070

H200FG
H230FG
H250FG
H350FG
H350FGK

1090

O O O oo

1080
1090
1090
1090
1070
1080
1080
1070
1070
1070
1080
1070
1060
1060
1080
1070
1030
1030
1040
1080
1080
1030
1030
1060
1040
1050
1090

All ICPs

1100

O O O oo

1100
1100
1100
1100
1090
1090
1100
1090
1090
1080
1090
1090
1080
1080
1090
1080
1040
1040
1060
1100
1100
1050
1050
1080
1050
1060
1100

All RCPs

1130

O O O oo

1130
1130
1130
1130
1120
1120
1130
1120
1120
1110
1120
1120
1110
1110
1130
1110
1070
1070
1090
1130
1130
1080
1080
1110
1090
1090
1130



Grades
Delhi
Faridabad
Gurgaon
Panipat
Badd
Kalaamb
Chandigarh
Ludhiana
Dehradun
Rudrapur
Kanpur
Varanasi
Agra
Ghaziabad
Saharanpur
Gwalior
Jabalpur
Hyderabad
Nandyal
Suryapet
Tirupati
Vijayawada
Vishakapatnam
Bangalore
Bellary
Mangalore
Chennai
Coimbatore
Karur
Madurai
Tuticorin
Trivandrum
Calicut
Cochin

HO30SG,
HO30SGK,
HO33MG,
HO33MGK,
HO60MG

1070
1070
1070
1070
1060
1060
1070
1070
1070
1060
1060
1040
1070
1070
1070
1060
1060
1050
1040
1040
1010
1030
1030
1020
1030
1020
1010
1010
1010
1010
1010
1010
1010
1010

H026SG
1070
1070
1070
1070
1060
1060
1070
1070
1070
1060
1060
1040
1070
1070
1070
1060
1060
1050
1040
1040
1010
1030
1030
1020
1030
1020
1010
1010
1010
1010
1010
1010
1010
1010

NO20EG
NO30SG
N110MG
N200MG
N200MA
NO33MG
N350FG

1050
1050
1050
1050
1050
1050
1050
1050
1050
1050
1040
1030
1050
1050
1050
1050
1050
1030
1030
1030
1000
1020
1020
1010
1020
1010
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000

HO50MN
1090
1090
1090
1090
1090
1090
1090
1090
1090
1090
1080
1070
1090
1090
1090
1090
1090
1070
1070
1070
1040
1060
1060
1050
1060
1050
1030
1030
1040
1030
1030
1030
1030
1030

HO20EG
1090
1090
1090
1090
1090
1090
1090
1090
1090
1090
1080
1070
1090
1090
1090
1090
1090
1070
1070
1070
1040
1060
1060
1050
1060
1050
1030
1030
1040
1030
1030
1030
1030
1030

H350EG
1080
1080
1080
1080
1080
1080
1080
1080
1090
1080
1070
1060
1080
1080
1080
1080
1080
1060
1060
1060
1030
1050
1050
1040
1050
1040
1030
1030
1030
1030
1030
1030
1030
1030

H100EY
HO8OEY
H100EYK

1160
1160
1160
1160
1150
1150
1160
1160
1160
1150
1150
1130
1160
1160
1160
1150
1150
1140
1130
1130
1100
1130
1130
1110
1120
1110
1100
1100
1100
1100
1100
1100
1100
1100

H110MA
H200MA
H200MG
H200MAK
H110MAK
H110MG

1110
1100
1100
1100
1100
1100
1110
1110
1110
1100
1090
1080
1110
1110
1110
1100
1100
1090
1080
1080
1050
1070
1070
1060
1070
1060
1050
1050
1050
1050
1050
1050
1050
1050

H200MK

1100
1100
1100
1100
1100
1100
1100
1100
1100
1100
1090
1080
1100
1100
1100
1100
1100
1080
1070
1070
1050
1070
1070
1060
1060
1050
1040
1040
1050
1040
1040
1040
1040
1040

H029SG
H029SGK
HO034SG
HO034SGK
HO034SS

1070
1070
1070
1070
1060
1060
1070
1070
1070
1060
1060
1040
1070
1070
1070
1060
1060
1050
1040
1040
1010
1030
1030
1020
1030
1020
1010
1010
1010
1010
1010
1010
1010
1010

H200FG

H230FG

H250FG

H350FG

H350FGK  All ICPs
1080 1100
1080 1100
1080 1100
1080 1100
1080 1100
1080 1100
1080 1100
1080 1100
1090 1100
1080 1100
1070 1090
1060 1080
1080 1100
1080 1100
1080 1100
1080 1100
1080 1100
1060 1080
1060 1070
1060 1070
1030 1050
1050 1070
1050 1070
1040 1060
1050 1060
1040 1050
1030 1040
1030 1040
1030 1050
1030 1040
1030 1040
1030 1040
1030 1040
1030 1040

All RCPs

1130
1130
1130
1130
1130
1130
1130
1130
1130
1130
1120
1110
1130
1130
1130
1130
1130
1110
1100
1100
1080
1100
1100
1090
1090
1080
1070
1070
1080
1070
1070
1070
1070
1070



Location Discount

Ahmedabad
Baroda
Bhavnagar
DIU
Gandhidham
Rajkot
Kalolmehsn
Surat
Valsad
Bhiwadi
Jaipur
Jodhpur
Udaipur
Bhopal
Indore
Daman
Mumbai
Bhiwandi
AurangbdMH
Jalgaon
Nashik
Pune
Solapur
Nagpur
Panjim
Calcutta
Guwabhati
Patna
Bilaspur
Raipur
Jamshedpur
Ranchi
Bargarh
Balasore
Cuttack
Jammu
Delhi

HO33MG/

HO33MGK HO50MN
800 130
780 110
870 200

1400 1340
1710 1050
1330 660
890 220
710 40
1000 330
1570 1510
1470 1410
1420 1360
1440 1380
2120 2070
1830 1780
1620 1560
2180 2130
2230 2180
2340 2280
1950 1890
2130 2080
2680 2630
2520 2460
1770 1720
2470 2410
4400 4340
4380 4320
3710 3650
1630 1580
1590 1530
4090 4040
3980 3930
2670 2620
3800 3740
3410 3350
1330 1280
1530 1470

HP

HO60MG/
HO60MGSP

750

730

820
1300
1660
1270

840

660

950
1460
1360
1320
1340
2020
1730
1510
2080
2130
2240
1840
2030
2580
2410
1670
2360
4290
4270
3610
1530
1480
3990
3880
2570
3690
3300
1230
1420

H200MG/
H110MG/
H110FG
780
760
850
1360
1690
1310
870
690
980
1530
1430
1380
1400
2080
1790
1580
2140
2190
2300
1910
2090
2640
2480
1730
2430
4350
4340
3670
1590
1550
4050
3940
2630
3760
3370
1290
1490

H110MA/
H200MA/
H200MAL/
H110MS/
H110MAK/
H200MAK
780
760
850
1360
1690
1310
870
690
980
1530
1430
1380
1400
2080
1790
1580
2140
2190
2300
1910
2090
2640
2480
1730
2430
4350
4340
3670
1590
1550
4050
3940
2630
3760
3370
1290
1490

H100EY/

HOBOEY/

HOB0EG/

H100EYK HO20EG
810 130
790 110
880 200

1420 1340
1720 1050
1340 660
900 220
720 40
1010 330
1590 1510
1490 1410
1440 1360
1460 1380
2140 2070
1850 1780
1630 1560
2200 2130
2250 2180
2360 2280
1970 1890
2150 2080
2700 2630
2530 2460
1790 1720
2490 2410
4410 4340
4390 4320
3730 3650
1650 1580
1600 1530
4110 4040
4000 3930
2690 2620
3820 3740
3430 3350
1350 1280
1550 1470

HO30SG/
HO30SGK/
HO29SP/
H026SG
800
780
870
1400
1710
1330
890
710
1000
1570
1470
1420
1440
2120
1830
1620
2180
2230
2340
1950
2130
2680
2520
1770
2470
4400
4380
3710
1630
1590
4090
3980
2670
3800
3410
1330
1530

H029SG/
H029SGK/
H034SG/
H034SGL/
HO034SGK/
H034Ss/

RPPH

130
110
200
1350
1050
660
220
40
330
1520
1420
1370
1390
2080
1780
1570
2140
2190
2290
1900
2090
2640
2470
1730
2420
4350
4330
3660
1590
1540
4040
3940
2630
3750
3360
1280
1480

H200FG/
H230FG/
H250FG/
H350FG/
H350FGK/
H350EG
130
110
200
1330
1050
660
220
40
330
1500
1400
1350
1370
2060
1760
1550
2120
2170
2270
1880
2070
2620
2450
1710
2400
4330
4310
3640
1570
1520
4030
3920
2610
3730
3340
1270
1460

H200MK
130
110
200

1420
1050
660
220
40
330
1580
1490
1440
1460
2140
1850
1630
2200
2250
2360
1960
2150
2700
2530
1790
2480
4410
4390
3730
1650
1600
4110
4000
2690
3810
3420
1350
1540

BO30MG/
B120MA/
CO80MA/
B250EG/
CO15EG/
B220MN/
C200MN/
C120MN/
RPPI

130

110

200

1350

1050

660

220

40

330

1520

1420

1370

1390

2080

1780

1570

2130

2180

2290

1900

2090

2630

2470

1720

2420

4350

4330

3660

1590

1540

4040

3940

2620

3750

3360

1280

1480

ICP

D120MA/
B400MN/
B550MN/
DO8OMN/
C080MT/
C320MN/
B650MN

130

110

200

1390

1050

660

220

40

330

1560

1460

1410

1430

2110

1820

1600

2170

2220

2330

1940

2120

2670

2510

1760

2460

4380

4360

3700

1620

1580

4080

3970

2660

3790

3400

1320

1520

RO19MZ/
R120MK/
RPPR/
R120MKK/
R 110MK
130
110
200
1390
1050
660
220
40
330
1550
1450
1400
1420
2110
1820
1600
2170
2220
2320
1930
2120
2670
2500
1760
2450
4380
4360
3690
1620
1570
4080
3970
2660
3780
3390
1320
1510



Faridabad
Gurgaon
Panipat
Baddi
Kalaamb
Chandigarh
Ludhiana
Dehradun
Rudrapur
Kanpur
Varanasi
Agra
Ghaziabad
Saharanpur
Gwalior
Jabalpur
Hyderabad
Nandyal
Suryapet
Tirupathi
Vijayawada
Vishakapatnam
Bangalore
Bellary
Mangalore
Chennai
Coimbatore
Karur
Madurai
Tuticorin
Trivandrum
Calicut
Cochin

HO33MG/
HO33MGK HO50MN
1590 1530
1590 1530
1590 1530
1640 1590
1620 1570
1510 1450
1510 1450
1450 1390
1630 1580
2080 2020
2750 2700
1540 1480
1530 1470
1540 1480
1760 1710
1760 1710
2510 2450
2870 2810
2830 2770
4100 4050
3090 3040
3090 3040
3690 3640
3330 3270
3850 3790
4400 4340
4400 4340
4230 4170
4400 4340
4400 4340
4400 4340
4400 4340
4400 4340

HO60MG/
HO60MGSP
1480
1480
1480
1540
1520
1400
1400
1340
1530
1970
2650
1430
1420
1430
1660
1660
2400
2760
2720
4000
2990
2990
3590
3220
3740
4290
4290
4120
4290
4290
4290
4290
4290

H200MG/

H110MG/

H110FG
1550
1550
1550
1600
1580
1470
1470
1410
1590
2030
2710
1500
1490
1500
1720
1720
2470
2830
2790
4060
3050
3050
3650
3290
3810
4350
4350
4190
4350
4350
4350
4350
4350

H110MA/
H200MA/
H200MAL/
H110MS/
H110MAK/
H200MAK
1550
1550
1550
1600
1580
1470
1470
1410
1590
2030
2710
1500
1490
1500
1720
1720
2470
2830
2790
4060
3050
3050
3650
3290
3810
4350
4350
4190
4350
4350
4350
4350
4350

H100EY/

HOSOEY/

HOS0EG/

H100EYK HO20EG
1600 1530
1600 1530
1600 1530
1660 1590
1640 1570
1530 1450
1530 1450
1470 1390
1650 1580
2090 2020
2770 2700
1560 1480
1550 1470
1560 1480
1780 1710
1780 1710
2520 2450
2890 2810
2850 2770
4120 4050
3110 3040
3110 3040
3710 3640
3350 3270
3870 3790
4410 4340
4410 4340
4250 4170
4410 4340
4410 4340
4410 4340
4410 4340
4410 4340

HO30SG/
HO30SGK/
HO29SP/
HO26SG
1590
1590
1590
1640
1620
1510
1510
1450
1630
2080
2750
1540
1530
1540
1760
1760
2510
2870
2830
4100
3090
3090
3690
3330
3850
4400
4400
4230
4400
4400
4400
4400
4400

H029SG/
HO029SGK/
H034SG/
H034SGL/
HO034SGK/
H034SS/

RPPH

1540
1540
1540
1600
1580
1460
1460
1400
1590
2030
2700
1490
1480
1490
1720
1720
2460
2820
2780
4050
3050
3050
3640
3280
3800
4350
4350
4180
4350
4350
4350
4350
4350

H200FG/
H230FG/
H250FG/
H350FG/
H350FGK/
H350EG
1520
1520
1520
1580
1560
1440
1440
1380
1570
2010
2680
1470
1460
1470
1700
1700
2440
2800
2760
4040
3030
3030
3620
3260
3780
4330
4330
4160
4330
4330
4330
4330
4330

H200MK
1600
1600
1600
1660
1640
1520
1520
1470
1650
2090
2770
1550
1540
1550
1780
1780
2520
2890
2850
4120
3110
3110
3710
3340
3860
4410
4410
4250
4410
4410
4410
4410
4410

BO30MG/
B120MA/
CO80MA/
B250EG/
CO15EG/
B220MN/
C200MN/
C120MN/
RPPI
1540
1540
1540
1600
1580
1460
1460
1400
1590
2030
2700
1490
1480
1490
1710
1710
2460
2820
2780
4050
3040
3040
3640
3280
3800
4350
4350
4180
4350
4350
4350
4350
4350

D120MA/
B40OMN/
B550MN/
DO8SOMN/
Co80MT/
C320MN/
B650MN
1580
1580
1580
1630
1610
1500
1500
1440
1620
2060
2740
1530
1520
1530
1750
1750
2500
2860
2820
4090
3080
3080
3680
3320
3840
4380
4380
4220
4380
4380
4380
4380
4380

RO19MZ/
R120MK/
RPPR/
R120MKK/
R 110MK
1570
1570
1570
1630
1610
1490
1490
1430
1620
2060
2740
1520
1510
1520
1750
1750
2490
2850
2810
4090
3080
3080
3680
3310
3830
4380
4380
4210
4380
4380
4380
4380
4380



Location Discount RCP

Ahmedabad
Baroda
Bhavnagar
DIU
Gandhidham
Rajkot
Kalolmehsn
Surat
Valsad
Bhiwadi
Jaipur
Jodhpur
Udaipur
Bhopal
Indore
Daman
Mumbai
Bhiwandi
AurangbdMH
Jalgaon
Nashik
Pune
Solapur
Nagpur
Panjim
Calcutta
Guwabhati
Patna
Bilaspur
Raipur
Jamshedpur
Ranchi
Bargarh
Balasore
Cuttack
Jammu
Delhi

T100MK/
T200MK

130
110
200
1400
1050
660
220
40
330
1570
1470
1420
1440
2120
1830
1620
2180
2230
2340
1950
2130
2680
2520
1770
2470
4400
4380
3710
1630
1590
4090
3980
2670
3800
3410
1330
1530

N110MA/

N200MK/

N200MA/
780
760
850
1360
1690
1310
870
690
980
1530
1430
1380
1400
2080
1790
1580
2140
2190
2300
1910
2090
2640
2480
1730
2430
4350
4340
3670
1590
1550
4050
3940
2630
3760
3370
1290
1490

N200FG/
N350FG/
N350EG

130
110
200
1330
1050
660
220
40
330
1500
1400
1350
1370
2060
1760
1550
2120
2170
2270
1880
2070
2620
2450
1710
2400
4330
4310
3640
1570
1520
4030
3920
2610
3730
3340
1270
1460

HP

NOS0MN
130
110
200

1340
1050
660
220
40
330
1510
1410
1360
1380
2070
1780
1560
2130
2180
2280
1890
2080
2630
2460
1720
2410
4340
4320
3650
1580
1530
4040
3930
2620
3740
3350
1280
1470

ICP

NO60MG
750
730
820
1300
1660
1270

840

660

950
1460
1360
1320
1340
2020
1730
1510
2080
2130
2240
1840
2030
2580
2410
1670
2360
4290
4270
3610
1530
1480
3990
3880
2570
3690
3300
1230
1420

RCP

N200MG/
N110MG

780

760

850
1360
1690
1310

870

690

980
1530
1430
1380
1400
2080
1790
1580
2140
2190
2300
1910
2090
2640
2480
1730
2430
4350
4340
3670
1590
1550
4050
3940
2630
3760
3370
1290
1490

Utilities

N100EY
810
790
880
1420
1720
1340

900

720
1010
1590
1490
1440
1460
2140
1850
1630
2200
2250
2360
1970
2150
2700
2530
1790
2490
4410
4390
3730
1650
1600
4110
4000
2690
3820
3430
1350
1550

Sweepings /

NO20EG
130
110
200

1340
1050
660
220
40
330
1510
1410
1360
1380
2070
1780
1560
2130
2180
2280
1890
2080
2630
2460
1720
2410
4340
4320
3650
1580
1530
4040
3930
2620
3740
3350
1280
1470

NO30SG
800
780
870
1400
1710
1330

890

710
1000
1570
1470
1420
1440
2120
1830
1620
2180
2230
2340
1950
2130
2680
2520
1770
2470
4400
4380
3710
1630
1590
4090
3980
2670
3800
3410
1330
1530

NO33MG
800
780
870
1400
1710
1330

890

710
1000
1570
1470
1420
1440
2120
1830
1620
2180
2230
2340
1950
2130
2680
2520
1770
2470
4400
4380
3710
1630
1590
4090
3980
2670
3800
3410
1330
1530

NO30MG
130
110
200

1350
1050
660
220
40
330
1520
1420
1370
1390
2080
1780
1570
2130
2180
2290
1900
2090
2630
2470
1720
2420
4350
4330
3660
1590
1540
4040
3940
2620
3750
3360
1280
1480

N220MN/
N250EG/
N120MA

130
110
200
1350
1050
660
220
40
330
1520
1420
1370
1390
2080
1780
1570
2130
2180
2290
1900
2090
2630
2470
1720
2420
4350
4330
3660
1590
1540
4040
3940
2620
3750
3360
1280
1480

N400OMN/

N550MN/

NO8OMT/
130
110
200
1390
1050
660
220
40
330
1560
1460
1410
1430
2110
1820
1600
2170
2220
2330
1940
2120
2670
2510
1760
2460
4380
4360
3700
1620
1580
4080
3970
2660
3790
3400
1320
1520

N120MK/
N019MZ

130
110
200
1390
1050
660
220
40
330
1550
1450
1400
1420
2110
1820
1600
2170
2220
2320
1930
2120
2670
2500
1760
2450
4380
4360
3690
1620
1570
4080
3970
2660
3780
3390
1320
1510



N110MA/  N200FG/ N220MN/  N400MN/

T100MK/  N200MK/  N350FG/ N200MG/ N250EG/  N550MN/  N120MK/
T200MK N200MA/  N350EG NOSOMN NO60OMG  N110MG  NI100EY NO20EG NO30SG NO33MG  NO30OMG  N120MA  NO80OMT/ NO19MZ
Faridabad 1590 1550 1520 1530 1480 1550 1600 1530 1590 1590 1540 1540 1580 1570
Gurgaon 1590 1550 1520 1530 1480 1550 1600 1530 1590 1590 1540 1540 1580 1570
Panipat 1590 1550 1520 1530 1480 1550 1600 1530 1590 1590 1540 1540 1580 1570
Baddi 1640 1600 1580 1590 1540 1600 1660 1590 1640 1640 1600 1600 1630 1630
Kalaamb 1620 1580 1560 1570 1520 1580 1640 1570 1620 1620 1580 1580 1610 1610
Chandigarh 1510 1470 1440 1450 1400 1470 1530 1450 1510 1510 1460 1460 1500 1490
Ludhiana 1510 1470 1440 1450 1400 1470 1530 1450 1510 1510 1460 1460 1500 1490
Dehradun 1450 1410 1380 1390 1340 1410 1470 1390 1450 1450 1400 1400 1440 1430
Rudrapur 1630 1590 1570 1580 1530 1590 1650 1580 1630 1630 1590 1590 1620 1620
Kanpur 2080 2030 2010 2020 1970 2030 2090 2020 2080 2080 2030 2030 2060 2060
Varanasi 2750 2710 2680 2700 2650 2710 2770 2700 2750 2750 2700 2700 2740 2740
Agra 1540 1500 1470 1480 1430 1500 1560 1480 1540 1540 1490 1490 1530 1520
Ghaziabad 1530 1490 1460 1470 1420 1490 1550 1470 1530 1530 1480 1480 1520 1510
Saharanpur 1540 1500 1470 1480 1430 1500 1560 1480 1540 1540 1490 1490 1530 1520
Gwalior 1760 1720 1700 1710 1660 1720 1780 1710 1760 1760 1710 1710 1750 1750
Jabalpur 1760 1720 1700 1710 1660 1720 1780 1710 1760 1760 1710 1710 1750 1750
Hyderabad 2510 2470 2440 2450 2400 2470 2520 2450 2510 2510 2460 2460 2500 2490
Nandyal 2870 2830 2800 2810 2760 2830 2890 2810 2870 2870 2820 2820 2860 2850
Suryapet 2830 2790 2760 2770 2720 2790 2850 2770 2830 2830 2780 2780 2820 2810
Tirupathi 4100 4060 4040 4050 4000 4060 4120 4050 4100 4100 4050 4050 4090 4090
Vijayawada 3090 3050 3030 3040 2990 3050 3110 3040 3090 3090 3040 3040 3080 3080
Vishakapatnam 3090 3050 3030 3040 2990 3050 3110 3040 3090 3090 3040 3040 3080 3080
Bangalore 3690 3650 3620 3640 3590 3650 3710 3640 3690 3690 3640 3640 3680 3680
Bellary 3330 3290 3260 3270 3220 3290 3350 3270 3330 3330 3280 3280 3320 3310
Mangalore 3850 3810 3780 3790 3740 3810 3870 3790 3850 3850 3800 3800 3840 3830
Chennai 4400 4350 4330 4340 4290 4350 4410 4340 4400 4400 4350 4350 4380 4380
Coimbatore 4400 4350 4330 4340 4290 4350 4410 4340 4400 4400 4350 4350 4380 4380
Karur 4230 4190 4160 4170 4120 4190 4250 4170 4230 4230 4180 4180 4220 4210
Madurai 4400 4350 4330 4340 4290 4350 4410 4340 4400 4400 4350 4350 4380 4380
Tuticorin 4400 4350 4330 4340 4290 4350 4410 4340 4400 4400 4350 4350 4380 4380
Trivandrum 4400 4350 4330 4340 4290 4350 4410 4340 4400 4400 4350 4350 4380 4380
Calicut 4400 4350 4330 4340 4290 4350 4410 4340 4400 4400 4350 4350 4380 4380
Cochin 4400 4350 4330 4340 4290 4350 4410 4340 4400 4400 4350 4350 4380 4380

4340 4290 4350 4410 4340 4400 4400 4350 4350 4380 4380



Location Discount

Ahmedabad
Baroda
Bhavnagar
DIU
Gandhidham
Rajkot
Kalolmehsn
Surat
Valsad
Bhiwadi
Jaipur
Jodhpur
Udaipur
Bhopal
Indore
Daman
Mumbai
Bhiwandi
AurangbdMH
Jalgaon
Nashik
Pune
Solapur
Nagpur
Panjim
Calcutta
Guwabhati
Patna
Bilaspur
Raipur
Jamshedpur
Ranchi
Bargarh
Balasore
Cuttack
Jammu
Delhi

UHF/ ULF GS
720
700
790
1240
1630
1240

810

630

920
1410
1310
1260
1280
1960
1670
1450
2020
2070
2180
1790
1970
2520
2350
1610
2310
4230
4210
3550
1470
1420
3930
3820
2510
3640
3250
1170
1370

1110
1160
1110
1110
1820
1700
1110
1110
1240
1120
1110
1110
1110
1580
1300
1200
1270
1310
1110
1110
1110
1500
1280
1110
1130
1590
1700
3620
1350
1200
1510
1370
1110
1110
1110
1110
1240

PS

1150
1200
1150
1150
1860
1740
1150
1150
1280
1160
1150
1150
1150
1620
1340
1240
1310
1350
1150
1150
1150
1540
1320
1150
1170
1630
1740
3660
1390
1240
1550
1410
1150
1150
1150
1150
1280

Mw

1090
1140
1090
1090
1800
1680
1090
1090
1220
1100
1090
1090
1090
1560
1280
1180
1250
1290
1090
1090
1090
1480
1260
1090
1110
1570
1680
3600
1330
1180
1490
1350
1090
1090
1090
1090
1220

PW/ RPW/

RPS

1020
1070
1020
1020
1730
1610
1020
1020
1150
1030
1020
1020
1020
1490
1210
1110
1180
1220
1020
1020
1020
1410
1190
1020
1040
1500
1610
3530
1260
1110
1420
1280
1020
1020
1020
1020
1150

PCW

860
910
860
860
1570
1450
860
860
990
870
860
860
860
1330
1050
950
1020
1060
860
860
860
1250
1030
860
880
1340
1450
3370
1100
950
1260
1120
860
860
860
860
990



Faridabad
Gurgaon
Panipat
Baddi
Kalaamb
Chandigarh
Ludhiana
Dehradun
Rudrapur
Kanpur
Varanasi
Agra
Ghaziabad
Saharanpur
Gwalior
Jabalpur
Hyderabad
Nandyal
Suryapet
Tirupathi
Vijayawada
Vishakapatnam
Bangalore
Bellary
Mangalore
Chennai
Coimbatore
Karur
Madurai
Tuticorin
Trivandrum
Calicut
Cochin

UHF/ULF GS
1420
1420
1420
1480
1460
1350
1350
1290
1470
1910
2590
1380
1370
1380
1600
1600
2340
2710
2670
3940
2930
2930
3530
3170
3690
4230
4230
4070
4230
4230
4230
4230
4230
4230

1120
1120
1120
1110
1110
1120
1110
1110
1110
1960
2520
1420
1370
1330
1530
1500
1310
1240
1220
2490
1950
1980
1110
1110
1400
1110
1110
1110
1110
1110
2260
1780
2140
2140

PS

1160
1160
1160
1150
1150
1160
1150
1150
1150
2000
2560
1460
1410
1370
1570
1540
1350
1280
1260
2530
1990
2020
1150
1150
1440
1150
1150
1150
1150
1150
2300
1820
2180
2180

Mw

1100
1100
1100
1090
1090
1100
1090
1090
1090
1940
2500
1400
1350
1310
1510
1480
1290
1220
1200
2470
1930
1960
1090
1090
1380
1090
1090
1090
1090
1090
2240
1760
2120
2120

PW/ RPW/

RPS

1030
1030
1030
1020
1020
1030
1020
1020
1020
1870
2430
1330
1280
1240
1440
1410
1220
1150
1130
2400
1860
1890
1020
1020
1310
1020
1020
1020
1020
1020
2170
1690
2050
2050

PCW

870
870
870
860
860
870
860
860
860
1710
2270
1170
1120
1080
1280
1250
1060
990
970
2240
1700
1730
860
860
1150
860
860
860
860
860
2010
1530
1890
1890



Reliance Industries Limited
Eff. Date : 1st April 09 Ref. : AS/Pricing/PP/2009-10/01
1.0) GRADE WISE BASIC PRICES ( Rs./ MT ) The ex-Hazira factory & Ex-depot prices will be as under :

HO029SG/

H110MA/ HO029SGK/

H200MA/ HO034SG /

H200MAL/ [H100EY/ HO34SGL/

H200MG/ [H110MS/ [|HO8OEY/ HO30SG/ HO34SGK/

HO33MG/ HO60MG/ ([H110MG/ [H11O0MAK/ [HO80EG/ HO30SGK/ HO034SS/
Grades HO33MGK [HO50MN HO60MGSP|H110FG H200MAK |H100EYK [HO20EG H350EG HO029SP H026SG RPPH
Ex works Basic Price 60000 60700 58400 60600 61400 64200 60700 59700 63300 63800 61200
RO Depot/ CS Location

AHM BARODA 60150 61520 58600 60770 61570 64340 61520 60520 63450 63950 62020
AHM AHMEDABAD (JETALPUR) 60311 61681 58761 60931 61731 64501 61681 60681 63611 64111 62181
AHM RAJKOT 59903 61273 58363 60523 61323 64093 61273 60273 63203 63703 61773
AHM JAIPUR 61888 62588 60288 62488 63288 66088 62588 61588 65188 65688 63088
AHM UDAIPUR 61186 61886 59586 61786 62586 65386 61886 60886 64486 64986 62386
AHM JODHPUR 61558 62258 59958 62158 62958 65758 62258 61258 64858 65358 62758
MUM GOA 61295 61995 59695 61895 62695 65495 61995 60995 64595 65095 62495
MUM MUMBAI (BHOKERPADA /BHIW 60530 61230 58930 61130 61930 64730 61230 60230 63830 64330 61730
MUM JALGAON 60812 61512 59212 61412 62212 65012 61512 60512 64112 64612 62012
MUM NAGPUR 61175 61875 59575 61775 62575 65375 61875 60875 64475 64975 62375
MUM PUNE 60613 61313 59013 61213 62013 64813 61313 60313 63913 64413 61813
MUM VALSAD 59900 61270 58350 60520 61320 64090 61270 60270 63200 63700 61770
MUM VAPI 60012 61382 58462 60632 61432 64202 61382 60382 63312 63812 61882
MUM SOLAPUR (ICHALKARANJI 60943 61643 59343 61543 62343 65143 61643 60643 64243 64743 62143
DAM DAMAN 60677 61377 59077 61277 62077 64877 61377 60377 63977 64477 61877
DAM SILVASSA 60677 61377 59077 61277 62077 64877 61377 60377 63977 64477 61877
IND INDORE 61122 61822 59522 61722 62522 65322 61822 60822 64422 64922 62322
IND GWALIOR 61914 62614 60314 62514 63314 66114 62614 61614 65214 65714 63114
IND RAIPUR 61669 62369 60069 62269 63069 65869 62369 61369 64969 65469 62869
IND BILASPUR 61785 62485 60185 62385 63185 65985 62485 61485 65085 65585 62985
CAL GUWAHATI 62419 63119 60819 63019 63819 66619 63119 62119 65719 66219 63619
CAL PATNA 61458 62158 59858 62058 62858 65658 62158 61158 64758 65258 62658
CAL KHURDA (BUBHANESHWAR) 61094 61794 59494 61694 62494 65294 61794 60794 64394 64894 62294
CAL HOWRAH (KOLKATA) 60850 61550 59250 61450 62250 65050 61550 60550 64150 64650 62050
CAL JAMSHEDPUR 60867 61567 59267 61467 62267 65067 61567 60567 64167 64667 62067
CAL BALASORE 60861 61561 59261 61461 62261 65061 61561 60561 64161 64661 62061
CAL BARGARH 61442 62142 59842 62042 62842 65642 62142 61142 64742 65242 62642
DEL DELHI 62355 63055 60755 62955 63755 66555 63055 62055 65655 66155 63555
DEL FARIDABAD 62330 63030 60730 62930 63730 66530 63030 62030 65630 66130 63530
DEL GHAZIABAD 62500 63200 60900 63100 63900 66700 63200 62200 65800 66300 63700
DEL AGRA 62429 63129 60829 63029 63829 66629 63129 62129 65729 66229 63629
CHD LUDHIANA 62673 63373 61073 63273 64073 66873 63373 62373 65973 66473 63873




CHD PANIPAT 62444 63144 60844 63044 63844 66644 63144 62144 65744 66244 63644
CHD BADDI 62759 63459 61159 63359 64159 66959 63459 62459 66059 66559 63959
CHD JAMMU 63243 63943 61643 63843 64643 67443 63943 62943 66543 67043 64443
CHD CHANDIGARH 62639 63339 61039 63239 64039 66839 63339 62339 65939 66439 63839
KAN KANPUR 62247 62947 60647 62847 63647 66447 62947 61947 65547 66047 63447
KAN DEHRADUN 62849 63549 61249 63449 64249 67049 63549 62549 66149 66649 64049
KAN SAHARANPUR 62552 63252 60952 63152 63952 66752 63252 62252 65852 66352 63752
KAN VARANASI 61848 62548 60248 62448 63248 66048 62548 61548 65148 65648 63048
HYD SECUNDERABAD (HYDERABA 61150 61850 59550 61750 62550 65350 61850 60850 64450 64950 62350
HYD VIJAYWADA 60837 61537 59237 61437 62237 65037 61537 60537 64137 64637 62037
HYD BANGALORE 60792 61492 59192 61392 62192 64992 61492 60492 64092 64592 61992
HYD HUBLI 60588 61288 58988 61188 61988 64788 61288 60288 63888 64388 61788
HYD MANGALORE 60764 61464 59164 61364 62164 64964 61464 60464 64064 64564 61964
MAD ERNAKULAM (COCHIN) 61231 61931 59631 61831 62631 65431 61931 60931 64531 65031 62431
MAD SALEM 60372 61072 58772 60972 61772 64572 61072 60072 63672 64172 61572
MAD PONDICHERRY 60461 61161 58861 61061 61861 64661 61161 60161 63761 64261 61661
MAD TIRUVALLUR (CHENNAI) 60358 61058 58758 60958 61758 64558 61058 60058 63658 64158 61558
MAD CALICUT 61021 61721 59421 61621 62421 65221 61721 60721 64321 64821 62221
Note on Price:

In case of Fixed Price Contract/MoU, Price as per Fixed Price Contract/MoU will be charged for the specified quantity in Fixed Price Contract/MoU, excise duty will be paid as per the terms a




BO30MG/

B120MA/
CO80MA/ |D120MA/
B250EG/ |B40OMN/

H200FG/ CO15EG/ |B550MN/

H230FG/ B220MN/ |DO8OMN/ |RO19MZ/

H250FG/ RPPI/ C080MT/ |R120MK/ N110MA/ [N200FG/

H350FG / C200MN/ |B650MN/ |RPPR/ T100MK/  [N20OMK/ [N350FG/ N200MG/

H350FGK |H200MK  [C120MN |C320MN R120MKK |R110MK [T200MK N200MA/ [N350EG NO50MN NO6OMG  |N110MG [N100EY NO20EG NO30SG
60200 64100 61000 62800 62600 61600 63300 60600 59400 59900 57600 59800 63400 59900 62500
61020 64920 61820 63620 63420 62420 64120 60770 60220 60720 57800 59970 63540 60720 62650
61181 65081 61981 63781 63581 62581 64281 60931 60381 60881 57961 60131 63701 60881 62811
60773 64673 61573 63373 63173 62173 63873 60523 59973 60473 57563 59723 63293 60473 62403
62088 65988 62888 64688 64488 63488 65188 62488 61288 61788 59488 61688 65288 61788 64388
61386 65286 62186 63986 63786 62786 64486 61786 60586 61086 58786 60986 64586 61086 63686
61758 65658 62558 64358 64158 63158 64858 62158 60958 61458 59158 61358 64958 61458 64058
61495 65395 62295 64095 63895 62895 64595 61895 60695 61195 58895 61095 64695 61195 63795
60730 64630 61530 63330 63130 62130 63830 61130 59930 60430 58130 60330 63930 60430 63030
61012 64912 61812 63612 63412 62412 64112 61412 60212 60712 58412 60612 64212 60712 63312
61375 65275 62175 63975 63775 62775 64475 61775 60575 61075 58775 60975 64575 61075 63675
60813 64713 61613 63413 63213 62213 63913 61213 60013 60513 58213 60413 64013 60513 63113
60770 64670 61570 63370 63170 62170 63870 60520 59970 60470 57550 59720 63290 60470 62400
60882 64782 61682 63482 63282 62282 63982 60632 60082 60582 57662 59832 63402 60582 62512
61143 65043 61943 63743 63543 62543 64243 61543 60343 60843 58543 60743 64343 60843 63443
60877 64777 61677 63477 63277 62277 63977 61277 60077 60577 58277 60477 64077 60577 63177
60877 64777 61677 63477 63277 62277 63977 61277 60077 60577 58277 60477 64077 60577 63177
61322 65222 62122 63922 63722 62722 64422 61722 60522 61022 58722 60922 64522 61022 63622
62114 66014 62914 64714 64514 63514 65214 62514 61314 61814 59514 61714 65314 61814 64414
61869 65769 62669 64469 64269 63269 64969 62269 61069 61569 59269 61469 65069 61569 64169
61985 65885 62785 64585 64385 63385 65085 62385 61185 61685 59385 61585 65185 61685 64285
62619 66519 63419 65219 65019 64019 65719 63019 61819 62319 60019 62219 65819 62319 64919
61658 65558 62458 64258 64058 63058 64758 62058 60858 61358 59058 61258 64858 61358 63958
61294 65194 62094 63894 63694 62694 64394 61694 60494 60994 58694 60894 64494 60994 63594
61050 64950 61850 63650 63450 62450 64150 61450 60250 60750 58450 60650 64250 60750 63350
61067 64967 61867 63667 63467 62467 64167 61467 60267 60767 58467 60667 64267 60767 63367
61061 64961 61861 63661 63461 62461 64161 61461 60261 60761 58461 60661 64261 60761 63361
61642 65542 62442 64242 64042 63042 64742 62042 60842 61342 59042 61242 64842 61342 63942
62555 66455 63355 65155 64955 63955 65655 62955 61755 62255 59955 62155 65755 62255 64855
62530 66430 63330 65130 64930 63930 65630 62930 61730 62230 59930 62130 65730 62230 64830
62700 66600 63500 65300 65100 64100 65800 63100 61900 62400 60100 62300 65900 62400 65000
62629 66529 63429 65229 65029 64029 65729 63029 61829 62329 60029 62229 65829 62329 64929
62873 66773 63673 65473 65273 64273 65973 63273 62073 62573 60273 62473 66073 62573 65173




62644 66544 63444 65244 65044 64044 65744 63044 61844 62344 60044 62244 65844 62344 64944
62959 66859 63759 65559 65359 64359 66059 63359 62159 62659 60359 62559 66159 62659 65259
63443 67343 64243 66043 65843 64843 66543 63843 62643 63143 60843 63043 66643 63143 65743
62839 66739 63639 65439 65239 64239 65939 63239 62039 62539 60239 62439 66039 62539 65139
62447 66347 63247 65047 64847 63847 65547 62847 61647 62147 59847 62047 65647 62147 64747
63049 66949 63849 65649 65449 64449 66149 63449 62249 62749 60449 62649 66249 62749 65349
62752 66652 63552 65352 65152 64152 65852 63152 61952 62452 60152 62352 65952 62452 65052
62048 65948 62848 64648 64448 63448 65148 62448 61248 61748 59448 61648 65248 61748 64348
61350 65250 62150 63950 63750 62750 64450 61750 60550 61050 58750 60950 64550 61050 63650
61037 64937 61837 63637 63437 62437 64137 61437 60237 60737 58437 60637 64237 60737 63337
60992 64892 61792 63592 63392 62392 64092 61392 60192 60692 58392 60592 64192 60692 63292
60788 64688 61588 63388 63188 62188 63888 61188 59988 60488 58188 60388 63988 60488 63088
60964 64864 61764 63564 63364 62364 64064 61364 60164 60664 58364 60564 64164 60664 63264
61431 65331 62231 64031 63831 62831 64531 61831 60631 61131 58831 61031 64631 61131 63731
60572 64472 61372 63172 62972 61972 63672 60972 59772 60272 57972 60172 63772 60272 62872
60661 64561 61461 63261 63061 62061 63761 61061 59861 60361 58061 60261 63861 60361 62961
60558 64458 61358 63158 62958 61958 63658 60958 59758 60258 57958 60158 63758 60258 62858
61221 65121 62021 63821 63621 62621 64321 61621 60421 60921 58621 60821 64421 60921 63521

igreed in Fixed Price Contract/MoU




N220MN/  |[N40OMN/ |N120MK/
N250EG/ |N550MN/ |NO19MZz/ PW/ RPW/
NO33MG  |NO30OMG  [N120MA NOSOMT/ [N100OMK UHF/ ULF [GS PS MW RPS PCW
59200 60200 59200 61200 59400 55700 49900 51900 48900 45900 38900
59350 61020 60020 62020 60220 55930 50830|N/A N/A N/A N/A
59511 61181 60181 62181 60381 56091 51011|N/A N/A N/A N/A
59103 60773 59773 61773 59973 55693 51133|N/A N/A N/A N/A
61088 62088 61088 63088 61288 57588 51928|N/A N/A N/A N/A
60386 61386 60386 62386 60586 56886 51196|N/A N/A N/A N/A
60758 61758 60758 62758 60958 57258 51548|N/A N/A N/A N/A
60495 61495 60495 62495 60695 56995 52355|N/A N/A N/A N/A
59730 60730 59730 61730 59930 56230 51300|N/A N/A N/A N/A
60012 61012 60012 62012 60212 56512 51342|N/A N/A N/A N/A
60375 61375 60375 62375 60575 56875 51525|N/A N/A N/A N/A
59813 60813 59813 61813 60013 56313 51893|N/A N/A N/A N/A
59100 60770 59770 61770 59970 55680 50800|N/A N/A N/A N/A
59212 60882 59882 61882 60082 55792 50912|N/A N/A N/A N/A
60143 61143 60143 62143 60343 56643 52053|N/A N/A N/A N/A
59877 60877 59877 61877 60077 56377 50867|N/A N/A N/A N/A
59877 60877 59877 61877 60077 56377 50867|N/A N/A N/A N/A
60322 61322 60322 62322 60522 56822 51532|N/A N/A N/A N/A
61114 62114 61114 63114 61314 57614 52254|N/A N/A N/A N/A
60869 61869 60869 62869 61069 57369 51829|N/A N/A N/A N/A
60985 61985 60985 62985 61185 57485 51995|N/A N/A N/A N/A
61619 62619 61619 63619 61819 58119 55429|N/A N/A N/A N/A
60658 61658 60658 62658 60858 57158 53788|N/A N/A N/A N/A
60294 61294 60294 62294 60494 56794 53114|N/A N/A N/A N/A
60050 61050 60050 62050 60250 56550 53880|N/A N/A N/A N/A
60067 61067 60067 62067 60267 56567 53587|N/A N/A N/A N/A
60061 61061 60061 62061 60261 56561 53281|N/A N/A N/A N/A
60642 61642 60642 62642 60842 57142 52712|N/A N/A N/A N/A
61555 62555 61555 63555 61755 58055 52455|N/A N/A N/A N/A
61530 62530 61530 63530 61730 58030 52490|N/A N/A N/A N/A
61700 62700 61700 63700 61900 58200 52600|N/A N/A N/A N/A
61629 62629 61629 63629 61829 58129 52539|N/A N/A N/A N/A
61873 62873 61873 63873 62073 58373 52753|N/A N/A N/A N/A




61644 62644 61644 63644 61844 58144 52604|N/A N/A N/A N/A
61959 62959 61959 63959 62159 58459 52979|N/A N/A N/A N/A
62443 63443 62443 64443 62643 58943 53143|N/A N/A N/A N/A
61839 62839 61839 63839 62039 58339 52719|N/A N/A N/A N/A
61447 62447 61447 63447 61647 57947 52907|N/A N/A N/A N/A
62049 63049 62049 64049 62249 58549 52869|N/A N/A N/A N/A
61752 62752 61752 63752 61952 58252 52662|N/A N/A N/A N/A
61048 62048 61048 63048 61248 57548 53198|N/A N/A N/A N/A
60350 61350 60350 62350 60550 56850 52250|N/A N/A N/A N/A
60037 61037 60037 62037 60237 56537 52537|N/A N/A N/A N/A
59992 60992 59992 61992 60192 56492 53102|N/A N/A N/A N/A
59788 60788 59788 61788 59988 56288 52528|N/A N/A N/A N/A
59964 60964 59964 61964 60164 56464 53234|N/A N/A N/A N/A
60431 61431 60431 62431 60631 56931 54261|N/A N/A N/A N/A
59572 60572 59572 61572 59772 56072 53402|N/A N/A N/A N/A
59661 60661 59661 61661 59861 56161 53491|N/A N/A N/A N/A
59558 60558 59558 61558 59758 56058 53388|N/A N/A N/A N/A
60221 61221 60221 62221 60421 56721 54051|N/A N/A N/A N/A




. RIL PP PRICES EFFECTIVE FROM - 01ST APRIL. 2009 JAMNAGAR

w VALIA IMPEX PVT. LTD. ( WWW.VIPL.COM )
pa GROUND FLOOR, KAILASH TOWER, ‘A’ WING, BEHIND STC COLONY, W.E. HIGHWAY, ANDHERI ( E ), MUMBAI - 400 069
TEL :- 26824334 / 45/ 46 / 47 | 48 FAX : 91-22-2682 3662
( DELCREDERE AGENT FOR M/S. RELIANCE INDUSTRIES LTD )

1.) Tr. Disc of Rs.3000/- PMT will be applicable on H/N 030SG / 020SU / 026SG will be offered in the form of C. Note

Please note customers will have to issue fresh C Form for every quarter wef from 1st AUG 08

2.) Freight Charges have been revised w.e.f. 01ST DEC 08.

3.) LOCAL TAX AND CST EXTRA.

4.) Total duty chargeable (under various elements) totals to 14.483 %. Elementwise breakup given in the invoices.

5.) Modvat credit available to the customer will be to the extent of 9.074%. This will not be specifically mentioned in the invoice.
6.) Freight will not be part of invoice. A saperate freight invoice will be generated from RLPL.

7.) Freight amount to be collected saperately to RLPL account.

8.) No supplies from Jamnagar EoU to S 9 (Non-service tax registered) category of customers.

All such customers should now either go for service tax registration or be serviced from HZ, IPCL BC & IPCL NC.

9.) LD-TD OTHER THAN DAMAN / SILVASSA REFER SHEET AS ATTACH.

Grade BASIC CREDIT PRICE DAMAN / SILVASSA ( EX-WORKS BASIC CREDIT PRICE OTHER THAN DAMAN/SILVASSA(*
YJAMNAGAR REFER LOC. DISCOUNT SHEET ATTACHED)
PRIME BASIC| LOC.DIS | TOTAL ToTAL DUTY | EX-WORKS | BASIC | LOC.DIS | TOTAL | toraL puty | EX-WORKS | FREIGHT
M HP 14.483% HP 14.483%
H110MA/H200MA/H200MAL
H110MS/H110MAK/H200MAK 58400 | 2300 56100 8124.96 | 64224.96 58400 | *REFER 58400 8458.07 | 66858.07 | EXTRA
H200MG/H110MG/H110FG 57600| 2300 55300 8009.10 | 63309.10 57600 | *REFER 57600 8342.21 | 65942.21 | EXTRA
N110MA/ N200MA 57600| 2300 55300 8009.10 | 63309.10 57600 | *REFER 57600 8342.21 | 65942.21 | EXTRA
N200MG/N110MG 56800| 2300 54500 7893.24 | 62393.24 56800 | *REFER 56800 8226.34 | 65026.34 | EXTRA
RAFFIA RAFFIA RAFFIA
H030SG, HO30SGK , H029SP 60200| 2330 57870 8381.31 | 66251.31 60200 | *REFER 60200 8718.77 | 68918.77 | EXTRA
H026SG 60700 2330 58370 8453.73 | 66823.73 60700 | *REFER 60700 8791.18 | 69491.18 | EXTRA
HO33MG/H033MGK 56900| 2330 54570 7903.37 | 62473.37 56900 | *REFER 56900 8240.83 | 65140.83 | EXTRA
HO60MG/HO60MGSP 55600 | 2280 53320 7722.34 | 61042.34 55600 | *REFER 55600 8052.55 | 63652.55 | EXTRA
HO20EG 57800 | 2340 55460 8032.27 | 63492.27 57800 | *REFER 57800 8371.17 | 66171.17 | EXTRA
H350EG 56800| 2310 54490 7891.79 | 62381.79 56800 | *REFER 56800 8226.34 | 65026.34 | EXTRA
NO60MG 54800 | 2280 52520 7606.47 | 60126.47 54800 | *REFER 54800 7936.68 | 62736.68 | EXTRA
NO20EG 57000| 2340 54660 7916.41 | 62576.41 57000 | *REFER 57000 8255.31 | 65255.31 | EXTRA
N030SG 59400| 2330 57070 8265.45 | 65335.45 59400 | *REFER 59400 8602.90 | 68002.90 | EXTRA
NO33MG 56100| 2330 53770 7787.51 | 61557.51 56100 | *REFER 56100 8124.96 | 64224.96 | EXTRA
N350EG 56000 | 2310 53690 7775.92 | 61465.92 56000 | *REFER 56000 8110.48 | 64110.48 | EXTRA
IPP FILM IPP FILM IPP FILM
H100EY/HO80EY/HO80EG/H100EYK | 61100| 2390 58710 8502.97 | 67212.97 61100 | *REFER 61100 8849.11 | 69949.11 | EXTRA
N100EY 60300| 2390 57910 8387.11 | 66297.11 60300 | *REFER 60300 8733.25 | 69033.25 | EXTRA
BOPP BOPP BOPP
H029SG/H035SG/H029SGK/H034SG
H034SGL/HO34SGK/H034SS 58300( 2370 55930 8100.34 | 64030.34 58300 | *REFER 58300 8443.59 | 66743.59 | EXTRA
E&F F&F
P S H2S0FGINZS0FGISSOFG T [ 57300 | 2310 54990 | 7964.20 | 62954.20 | 57300 |*REFER| 57300 | 8298.76 | 65598.76 | EXTRA
N200FG/N350FG 56500| 2310 54190 7848.34 | 62038.34 56500 | *REFER 56500 8182.90 | 64682.90 | EXTRA
UTILITY UTILITY UTILITY
UHF,ULF 53000 2180 | 50820 | 7360.26 | 58180.26 | 53000 | *REFER| 53000 | 7675.99 | 60675.99 | EXTRA
Deemed Exports Ex works Basic Prices 01ST APRIL. 2009
H030SG NO20EG H110MA H029SG H200FG
HO30SGK N030SG H100EY :gggmg HO29SGK | H230FG
Grades HO33MG HO026SG N110MG HO20EG H350EG | HOBOEY | -oown | HO34sG H250FG
HO33MGK N200MG HI00EYK | |j11omak | HO34SGK | H350FG
HOBOMG N200MA H110MG HO34SS | H350FGK
Deemed Export Basic Price, Rs/MT 54700 55200 54000 56000 55100 59300 56700 54700 55600
Deemed exports fixed price contract 55200 55700 54500 56500 55600 59800 57200 55200 56100
DAMAN - TD REGI. 1130 1130 1130 1130 1130 1130 1130 1130 1130
DAMAN - TD LOCA. 1050 1050 1040 1080 1070 1140 1090 1050 1070
BHIWANDI - TD REGI. 1890 1890 1890 1890 1890 1890 1890 1890 1890
BHIWANDI - TD LOCA. 1040 1040 1020 1060 1050 1130 1070 1040 1050
Qty.Slab (Mts) TRANSPORTATION CHARGES - RS / P.M.T.
16 & above 300 VERNA 2541 Haridwar 2779
64 & above 450 Daman/Silv, 1224 N. Mumbai 1770
160 & above 600 Baroda 709 Talasari 1624
400 & above 750 Mumbai 1827 Vasai 1758
700 & above 900 Jalgaon 1600 |Ankleshwar 938
Chalisgaon 1624  |Halol 809
Boisar 1665 [Hy'bd 2564
Ahmednagar 1903 |Alwaye 4129 PLEASE NOTE:-
:’:‘V‘VZ — 13% Jalandhar | 2357 CASH DISC 600/ PMT
EX - WORKS
Note:-




H110MA/ H029SG/
H200MA/ H029SGK/
H200MAL/ HO030SG/ H100EY/ H034SG/
H110MS/ |H200MG/H HO30SGK/ HO8OEY/ HO034SGL/
H110MAK/ |110MG/H1 |N110MA/ |N200MG/ |HO29SP/ [HO33MG/ [HO60MG/ HO80EG/ HO034SGK/
Location H200MAK |1 OFG N200MA/ |N110MG |H026SG HO33MGK |HO60MGSP |HO20EG NO30SG NOG6OMG  |NO20EG H100EYK |N1OOEY HO034SS
Ahmedabad 920 920 920 920 940 940 940 370 940 940 370 990 990 390
Baroda 1060 1060 1060 1060 1070 1070 1080 510 1070 1080 510 1130 1130 530
Bhavnagar 760 760 760 760 780 780 780 210 780 780 210 840 840 230
DIU 1260 1260 1260 1260 1300 1300 1250 1310 1300 1250 1310 1360 1360 1340
Gandhidham 1550 1550 1550 1550 1570 1570 1570 1010 1570 1570 1010 1620 1620 1030
Rajkot 950 950 950 950 970 970 960 400 970 960 400 1020 1020 420
Kalolmehsn 920 920 920 920 940 940 940 370 940 940 370 990 990 390
Surat 1490 1490 1490 1490 1510 1510 1510 940 1510 1510 940 1570 1570 960
Valsad 1660 1660 1660 1660 1680 1680 1680 1110 1680 1680 1110 1730 1730 1130
Bhiwadi 1450 1450 1450 1450 1480 1480 1430 1490 1480 1430 1490 1550 1550 1520
Jaipur 1560 1560 1560 1560 1600 1600 1540 1610 1600 1540 1610 1660 1660 1640
Jodhpur 1520 1520 1520 1520 1560 1560 1510 1570 1560 1510 1570 1620 1620 1600
Udaipur 1740 1740 1740 1740 1780 1780 1730 1790 1780 1730 1790 1840 1840 1820
Bhopal 2330 2330 2330 2330 2360 2360 2320 2380 2360 2320 2380 2430 2430 2410
Indore 2120 2120 2120 2120 2160 2160 2110 2180 2160 2110 2180 2230 2230 2200
Daman 2300 2300 2300 2300 2330 2330 2280 2340 2330 2280 2340 2390 2390 2370
Mumbai 3040 3040 3040 3040 3080 3080 3030 3090 3080 3030 3090 3140 3140 3120
Bhiwandi 3000 3000 3000 3000 3040 3040 2990 3060 3040 2990 3060 3100 3100 3090
AurangbdMH 2840 2840 2840 2840 2880 2880 2830 2890 2880 2830 2890 2940 2940 2920
Jalgaon 2540 2540 2540 2540 2580 2580 2520 2590 2580 2520 2590 2640 2640 2620
Nashik 2770 2770 2770 2770 2800 2800 2760 2820 2800 2760 2820 2870 2870 2850
Pune 3030 3030 3030 3030 3060 3060 3020 3080 3060 3020 3080 3130 3130 3110
Solapur 2870 2870 2870 2870 2910 2910 2850 2920 2910 2850 2920 2960 2960 2950
Nagpur 2560 2560 2560 2560 2600 2600 2550 2610 2600 2550 2610 2660 2660 2640
Panjim 3040 3040 3040 3040 3070 3070 3020 3080 3070 3020 3080 3140 3140 3110
Calcutta 5090 5090 5090 5090 5130 5130 5080 5140 5130 5080 5140 5190 5190 5170
Guwahati 4870 4870 4870 4870 4900 4900 4850 4910 4900 4850 4910 4960 4960 4940
Patna 3940 3940 3940 3940 3970 3970 3930 3980 3970 3930 3980 4040 4040 4010
Bilaspur 2510 2510 2510 2510 2550 2550 2500 2560 2550 2500 2560 2610 2610 2590
Raipur 2490 2490 2490 2490 2530 2530 2470 2540 2530 2470 2540 2580 2580 2570
Jamshedpur 4140 4140 4140 4140 4170 4170 4120 4190 4170 4120 4190 4240 4240 4210
Ranchi 4020 4020 4020 4020 4060 4060 4010 4080 4060 4010 4080 4120 4120 4110
Bargarh 3380 3380 3380 3380 3420 3420 3370 3430 3420 3370 3430 3480 3480 3460
Balasore 4470 4470 4470 4470 4500 4500 4450 4510 4500 4450 4510 4570 4570 4540
Cuttack 4090 4090 4090 4090 4130 4130 4070 4140 4130 4070 4140 4190 4190 4170
Jammu 1460 1460 1460 1460 1490 1490 1440 1510 1490 1440 1510 1560 1560 1530
Delhi 1600 1600 1600 1600 1640 1640 1580 1650 1640 1580 1650 1700 1700 1680
Faridabad 1600 1600 1600 1600 1640 1640 1580 1650 1640 1580 1650 1690 1690 1680
Gurgaon 1600 1600 1600 1600 1640 1640 1580 1650 1640 1580 1650 1690 1690 1680
Panipat 1470 1470 1470 1470 1510 1510 1450 1520 1510 1450 1520 1560 1560 1550
Baddi 1640 1640 1640 1640 1680 1680 1630 1700 1680 1630 1700 1740 1740 1730
Kalaamb 1610 1610 1610 1610 1650 1650 1600 1670 1650 1600 1670 1710 1710 1700




H110MA/ H029SG/
H200MA/ H029SGK/
H200MAL/ HO030SG/ H100EY/ H034SG/
H110MS/ |H200MG/H HO30SGK/ HO8OEY/ HO034SGL/
H110MAK/ |110MG/H1 |N110MA/ |N200MG/ |HO29SP/ [HO33MG/ [HO60MG/ HO80EG/ HO034SGK/
Location H200MAK |1 OFG N200MA/ |N110MG |H026SG HO33MGK |HO60MGSP |HO20EG NO30SG NO6OMG  |[NO20EG H100EYK |N1OOEY HO034SS
Chandigarh 1560 1560 1560 1560 1590 1590 1540 1600 1590 1540 1600 1660 1660 1630
Ludhiana 1530 1530 1530 1530 1570 1570 1510 1580 1570 1510 1580 1630 1630 1610
Dehradun 1830 1830 1830 1830 1870 1870 1810 1880 1870 1810 1880 1930 1930 1910
Rudrapur 1540 1540 1540 1540 1580 1580 1530 1590 1580 1530 1590 1640 1640 1620
Kanpur 2340 2340 2340 2340 2380 2380 2330 2390 2380 2330 2390 2440 2440 2420
Varanasi 2900 2900 2900 2900 2940 2940 2890 2960 2940 2890 2960 3010 3010 2980
Agra 1560 1560 1560 1560 1600 1600 1540 1610 1600 1540 1610 1660 1660 1640
Ghaziabad 1550 1550 1550 1550 1580 1580 1530 1590 1580 1530 1590 1650 1650 1620
Saharanpur 1570 1570 1570 1570 1600 1600 1550 1610 1600 1550 1610 1670 1670 1640
Gwalior 1960 1960 1960 1960 2000 2000 1950 2020 2000 1950 2020 2060 2060 2050
Jabalpur 1990 1990 1990 1990 2020 2020 1980 2040 2020 1980 2040 2090 2090 2070
Hyderabad 3160 3160 3160 3160 3190 3190 3140 3200 3190 3140 3200 3250 3250 3230
Nandyal 3510 3510 3510 3510 3550 3550 3490 3560 3550 3490 3560 3620 3620 3590
Suryapet 3260 3260 3260 3260 3290 3290 3240 3300 3290 3240 3300 3360 3360 3330
Tirupathi 4620 4620 4620 4620 4660 4660 4610 4680 4660 4610 4680 4730 4730 4700
Vijayawada 3730 3730 3730 3730 3770 3770 3720 3790 3770 3720 3790 3830 3830 3820
Vishakapatnam 3730 3730 3730 3730 3770 3770 3720 3790 3770 3720 3790 3830 3830 3820
Bangalore 4520 4520 4520 4520 4550 4550 4510 4570 4550 4510 4570 4620 4620 4590
Bellary 4170 4170 4170 4170 4200 4200 4150 4210 4200 4150 4210 4270 4270 4240
Mangalore 4610 4610 4610 4610 4650 4650 4590 4660 4650 4590 4660 4710 4710 4690
Chennai 4780 4780 4780 4780 4830 4830 4770 4840 4830 4770 4840 4880 4880 4870
Coimbatore 4780 4780 4780 4780 4830 4830 4770 4840 4830 4770 4840 4880 4880 4870
Karur 4630 4630 4630 4630 4670 4670 4610 4680 4670 4610 4680 4730 4730 4710
Madurai 4780 4780 4780 4780 4820 4820 4770 4830 4820 4770 4830 4880 4880 4860
Tuticorin 4780 4780 4780 4780 4820 4820 4770 4830 4820 4770 4830 4880 4880 4860
Trivandrum 4420 4420 4420 4420 4470 4470 4410 4480 4470 4410 4480 4520 4520 4510
Calicut 4620 4620 4620 4620 4660 4660 4600 4670 4660 4600 4670 4720 4720 4700
Cochin 4590 4590 4590 4590 4640 4640 4580 4650 4640 4580 4650 4690 4690 4680




H200FG/

H230FG/ POLYMER
H250FG/ CONTAMI
H350FG/ N200FG/ GODOWN [PLANT POLY N ATED
H350FGK/ N350FG/ SWEEP SWEEP MACHINE |WASTE, WASTE
Location H350EG NO33MG  |N350EG UHF/ ULF [(GS) (PS) WASTE RPW (PCW)
Ahmedabad 340 940 340 870 1200 1230 1170 1110 970
Baroda 480 1070 480 1010 1250 1280 1220 1160 1020
Bhavnagar 190 780 190 710 990 1020 960 900 760
DIU 1270 1300 1270 1160 990 1020 960 900 760
Gandhidham 980 1570 980 1500 990 1020 960 900 760
Rajkot 370 970 370 890 990 1020 960 900 760
Kalolmehsn 340 940 340 870 1140 1170 1110 1050 910
Surat 920 1510 920 1450 1700 1730 1670 1610 1470
Valsad 1080 1680 1080 1610 1630 1660 1600 1540 1400
Bhiwadi 1460 1480 1460 1340 990 1020 960 900 760
Jaipur 1570 1600 1570 1450 1050 1080 1020 960 820
Jodhpur 1530 1560 1530 1420 1060 1090 1030 970 830
Udaipur 1750 1780 1750 1640 1270 1300 1240 1180 1040
Bhopal 2350 2360 2350 2220 990 1020 960 900 760
Indore 2130 2160 2130 2020 1050 1080 1020 960 820
Daman 2310 2330 2310 2180 1670 1700 1640 1580 1440
Mumbai 3060 3080 3060 2930 1820 1850 1790 1730 1590
Bhiwandi 3020 3040 3020 2890 1750 1780 1720 1660 1520
AurangbdMH 2850 2880 2850 2740 1600 1630 1570 1510 1370
Jalgaon 2550 2580 2550 2440 1630 1660 1600 1540 1400
Nashik 2790 2800 2790 2660 1680 1710 1650 1590 1450
Pune 3050 3060 3050 2920 1710 1740 1680 1620 1480
Solapur 2880 2910 2880 2760 1730 1760 1700 1640 1500
Nagpur 2580 2600 2580 2450 1720 1750 1690 1630 1490
Panjim 3050 3070 3050 2930 1720 1750 1690 1630 1490
Calcutta 5110 5130 5110 4980 1600 1630 1570 1510 1370
Guwahati 4880 4900 4880 4750 1460 1490 1430 1370 1230
Patna 3950 3970 3950 3830 1020 1050 990 930 790
Bilaspur 2530 2550 2530 2400 1710 1740 1680 1620 1480
Raipur 2500 2530 2500 2370 1730 1760 1700 1640 1500
Jamshedpur 4150 4170 4150 4030 1060 1090 1030 970 830
Ranchi 4040 4060 4040 3920 1050 1080 1020 960 820
Bargarh 3400 3420 3400 3270 1720 1750 1690 1630 1490
Balasore 4480 4500 4480 4360 1730 1760 1700 1640 1500
Cuttack 4100 4130 4100 3990 1730 1760 1700 1640 1500
Jammu 1470 1490 1470 1350 1070 1100 1040 980 840
Delhi 1610 1640 1610 1500 990 1020 960 900 760
Faridabad 1610 1640 1610 1490 990 1020 960 900 760
Gurgaon 1610 1640 1610 1490 990 1020 960 900 760
Panipat 1480 1510 1480 1360 990 1020 960 900 760
Baddi 1660 1680 1660 1540 990 1020 960 900 760
Kalaamb 1630 1650 1630 1510 990 1020 960 900 760




H200FG/

H230FG/ POLYMER
H250FG/ CONTAMI
H350FG/ N200FG/ GODOWN [PLANT POLY N ATED
H350FGK/ N350FG/ SWEEP SWEEP MACHINE |WASTE, WASTE
Location H350EG NO33MG  |N350EG UHF/ ULF [(GS) (PS) WASTE RPW (PCW)
Chandigarh 1570 1590 1570 1450 1030 1060 1000 940 800
Ludhiana 1540 1570 1540 1430 1000 1030 970 910 770
Dehradun 1840 1870 1840 1720 1400 1430 1370 1310 1170
Rudrapur 1560 1580 1560 1430 1450 1480 1420 1360 1220
Kanpur 2360 2380 2360 2230 1210 1240 1180 1120 980
Varanasi 2910 2940 2910 2800 1130 1160 1100 1040 900
Agra 1570 1600 1570 1460 990 1020 960 900 760
Ghaziabad 1560 1580 1560 1440 990 1020 960 900 760
Saharanpur 1580 1600 1580 1460 990 1020 960 900 760
Gwalior 1980 2000 1980 1860 1000 1030 970 910 770
Jabalpur 2010 2020 2010 1880 1020 1050 990 930 790
Hyderabad 3170 3190 3170 3040 1480 1510 1450 1390 1250
Nandyal 3520 3550 3520 3410 1490 1520 1460 1400 1260
Suryapet 3270 3290 3270 3150 1290 1320 1260 1200 1060
Tirupathi 4640 4660 4640 4520 1400 1430 1370 1310 1170
Vijayawada 3750 3770 3750 3630 1490 1520 1460 1400 1260
Vishakapatnam 3750 3770 3750 3620 1460 1490 1430 1370 1230
Bangalore 4530 4550 4530 4410 1390 1420 1360 1300 1160
Bellary 4180 4200 4180 4060 1410 1440 1380 1320 1180
Mangalore 4620 4650 4620 4500 1340 1370 1310 1250 1110
Chennai 4800 4830 4800 4680 1380 1410 1350 1290 1150
Coimbatore 4800 4830 4800 4680 1380 1410 1350 1290 1150
Karur 4640 4670 4640 4530 1380 1410 1350 1290 1150
Madurai 4800 4820 4800 4670 1370 1400 1340 1280 1140
Tuticorin 4800 4820 4800 4670 1370 1400 1340 1280 1140
Trivandrum 4440 4470 4440 4320 1210 1240 1180 1120 980
Calicut 4640 4660 4640 4510 1360 1390 1330 1270 1130
Cochin 4610 4640 4610 4490 1340 1370 1310 1250 1110




Deemed Exports Ex works Basic Prices (JG EOU)

NO20EG NO20EG
NO30SG H110MA NO30SG H110MA

HO30SG, N110MG H200MA | HO29SG | H200FG [HO30SG, N110MG H200MA |H029SG [H200FG

HO30SGK, N200MG H200MG |HO029SGK |H230FG [HO30SGK, N200MG H200MG |H029SGK [H230FG

HO33MG, N200MA H100EY |H200MAK |H034SG |H250FG [HO33MG, N200MA H100EY |H200MAK [HO034SG |H250FG

HO33MGK, NO33MG HOB0EY |H110MAK [HO34SGK |[H350FG |HO33MGK, NO33MG HO80EY |H110MAK [HO34SGK |H350FG
Grades HO60MG H026SG [N350FG | HO20EG | H350EG [H100EYK |H110MG |H034SS |H350FGK [HOB0OMG [H026SG [N350FG |HO20EG |H350EG |H100EYK |H110MG [H034SS [H350FGK
Ex-Works Basic Price 54700 55200 54000 56000 55100 59300 56700 54700 55600
Ex-Works Basic Price:
Fixed Price Contracts 55200 55700 54500 56500 55600 59800 57200 55200 56100
Regional Discounts : Applicable for both DTA & EOU Supplies Locational Discounts : Applicable only for DTA Supplies
Ahmedabad 710 710 310 310 710 710 710 310 710 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Baroda 850 850 450 450 850 850 850 450 850 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Bhavnagar 540 540 140 140 540 540 540 140 540 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
DIU 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 1070 1070 1060 1100 1090 1160 1110 1070 1090
Gandhidham 1380 1380 980 980 1380 1380 1380 980 1380 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Rajkot 740 740 340 340 740 740 740 340 740 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Kalolmehsn 710 710 310 310 710 710 710 310 710 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Surat 1310 1310 910 910 1310 1310 1310 910 1310 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Valsad 1490 1490 1090 1090 1490 1490 1490 1090 1490 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Bhiwadi 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 1070 1070 1050 1090 1090 1160 1110 1070 1090
Jaipur 340 340 340 340 340 340 340 340 340 1070 1070 1050 1090 1080 1160 1110 1070 1080
Jodhpur 300 300 300 300 300 300 300 300 300 1070 1070 1050 1090 1080 1160 1110 1070 1080
Udaipur 540 540 540 540 540 540 540 540 540 1060 1060 1050 1090 1080 1150 1100 1060 1080
Bhopal 1170 1170 1170 1170 1170 1170 1170 1170 1170 1050 1050 1040 1080 1070 1140 1090 1050 1070
Indore 950 950 950 950 950 950 950 950 950 1050 1050 1040 1080 1070 1140 1090 1050 1070
Daman 1130 1130 1130 1130 1130 1130 1130 1130 1130 1050 1050 1040 1080 1070 1140 1090 1050 1070
Mumbai 1940 1940 1940 1940 1940 1940 1940 1940 1940 1030 1030 1020 1060 1050 1120 1070 1030 1050
Bhiwandi 1890 1890 1890 1890 1890 1890 1890 1890 1890 1040 1040 1020 1060 1050 1130 1070 1040 1050
AuranghdMH 1720 1720 1720 1720 1720 1720 1720 1720 1720 1040 1040 1030 1060 1060 1130 1080 1040 1060
Jalgaon 1400 1400 1400 1400 1400 1400 1400 1400 1400 1050 1050 1030 1070 1060 1140 1080 1050 1060
Nashik 1650 1650 1650 1650 1650 1650 1650 1650 1650 1040 1040 1030 1070 1060 1130 1080 1040 1060
Pune 1920 1920 1920 1920 1920 1920 1920 1920 1920 1030 1030 1020 1060 1050 1130 1070 1030 1050
Solapur 1750 1750 1750 1750 1750 1750 1750 1750 1750 1040 1040 1020 1060 1060 1130 1080 1040 1060
Nagpur 1420 1420 1420 1420 1420 1420 1420 1420 1420 1040 1040 1030 1070 1060 1130 1080 1040 1060
Panjim 1930 1930 1930 1930 1930 1930 1930 1930 1930 1030 1030 1020 1060 1050 1120 1070 1030 1050
Calcutta 4150 4150 4150 4150 4150 4150 4150 4150 4150 990 990 980 1020 1010 1080 1030 990 1010
Guwahati 3900 3900 3900 3900 3900 3900 3900 3900 3900 1000 1000 980 1020 1010 1090 1040 1000 1010
Patna 2900 2900 2900 2900 2900 2900 2900 2900 2900 1020 1020 1000 1040 1030 1110 1050 1020 1030
Bilaspur 1370 1370 1370 1370 1370 1370 1370 1370 1370 1050 1050 1030 1070 1060 1140 1080 1050 1060
Raipur 1340 1340 1340 1340 1340 1340 1340 1340 1340 1050 1050 1030 1070 1060 1140 1090 1050 1060
Jamshedpur 3120 3120 3120 3120 3120 3120 3120 3120 3120 1010 1010 1000 1040 1030 1100 1050 1010 1030
Ranchi 3000 3000 3000 3000 3000 3000 3000 3000 3000 1010 1010 1000 1040 1030 1100 1050 1010 1030
Bargarh 2300 2300 2300 2300 2300 2300 2300 2300 2300 1030 1030 1010 1050 1050 1120 1070 1030 1050
Balasore 3470 3470 3470 3470 3470 3470 3470 3470 3470 1000 1000 990 1030 1020 1090 1040 1000 1020
Cuttack 3070 3070 3070 3070 3070 3070 3070 3070 3070 1010 1010 1000 1040 1030 1100 1050 1010 1030
Jammu 230 230 230 230 230 230 230 230 230 1070 1070 1050 1090 1090 1160 1110 1070 1090
Delhi 380 380 380 380 380 380 380 380 380 1070 1070 1050 1090 1080 1160 1100 1070 1080
Faridabad 380 380 380 380 380 380 380 380 380 1070 1070 1050 1090 1080 1160 1100 1070 1080
Gurgaon 380 380 380 380 380 380 380 380 380 1070 1070 1050 1090 1080 1160 1100 1070 1080
Panipat 240 240 240 240 240 240 240 240 240 1070 1070 1050 1090 1090 1160 1110 1070 1090
Baddi 430 430 430 430 430 430 430 430 430 1060 1060 1050 1090 1080 1150 1100 1060 1080
Kalaamb 400 400 400 400 400 400 400 400 400 1060 1060 1050 1090 1080 1150 1100 1060 1080
Chandigarh 340 340 340 340 340 340 340 340 340 1070 1070 1050 1090 1080 1160 1110 1070 1080




Deemed Exports Ex works Basic Prices (JG EOU)

NO20EG NO20EG
NO30SG H110MA NO30SG H110MA

HO30SG, N110MG H200MA | HO29SG | H200FG [HO30SG, N110MG H200MA  |H029SG [H200FG

HO30SGK, N200MG H200MG |H029SGK |H230FG [HO30SGK, N200MG H200MG |H029SGK [H230FG

HO33MG, N200MA H100EY |H200MAK |H034SG |H250FG [HO33MG, N200MA H100EY |H200MAK [HO034SG |H250FG

HO33MGK, NO33MG HOBOEY |H110MAK [HO034SGK [H350FG |HO33MGK, NO33MG HO8OEY |H110MAK [HO034SGK |H350FG

Grades HO60MG H026SG [N350FG | HO20EG | H350EG [H100EYK |H110MG |H034SS |H350FGK [HO60MG [H026SG [N350FG |HO20EG |H350EG |H100EYK |H110MG [|H034SS [H350FGK

Ludhiana 310 310 310 310 310 310 310 310 310 1070 1070 1050 1090 1080 1160 1110 1070 1080
Dehradun 630 630 630 630 630 630 630 630 630 1060 1060 1050 1090 1080 1150 1100 1060 1080
Rudrapur 320 320 320 320 320 320 320 320 320 1070 1070 1050 1090 1080 1160 1110 1070 1080
Kanpur 1180 1180 1180 1180 1180 1180 1180 1180 1180 1050 1050 1040 1070 1070 1140 1090 1050 1070
Varanasi 1790 1790 1790 1790 1790 1790 1790 1790 1790 1040 1040 1020 1060 1060 1130 1080 1040 1060
Agra 340 340 340 340 340 340 340 340 340 1070 1070 1050 1090 1080 1160 1110 1070 1080
Ghaziabad 320 320 320 320 320 320 320 320 320 1070 1070 1050 1090 1080 1160 1110 1070 1080
Saharanpur 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 1070 1070 1050 1090 1080 1160 1110 1070 1080
Gwalior 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 1060 1060 1040 1080 1070 1150 1100 1060 1070
Jabalpur 800 800 800 800 800 800 800 800 800 1060 1060 1040 1080 1070 1150 1100 1060 1070
Hyderabad 2060 2060 2060 2060 2060 2060 2060 2060 2060 1030 1030 1020 1060 1050 1120 1070 1030 1050
Nandyal 2440 2440 2440 2440 2440 2440 2440 2440 2440 1020 1020 1010 1050 1040 1110 1060 1020 1040
Suryapet 2170 2170 2170 2170 2170 2170 2170 2170 2170 1030 1030 1020 1060 1050 1120 1070 1030 1050
Tirupati 3640 3640 3640 3640 3640 3640 3640 3640 3640 1000 1000 990 1030 1020 1090 1040 1000 1020
Vijayawada 2680 2680 2680 2680 2680 2680 2680 2680 2680 1020 1020 1010 1050 1040 1110 1060 1020 1040
Vishakapatnam 2680 2680 2680 2680 2680 2680 2680 2680 2680 1020 1020 1010 1050 1040 1110 1060 1020 1040
Bangalore 3530 3530 3530 3530 3530 3530 3530 3530 3530 1000 1000 990 1030 1020 1090 1040 1000 1020
Bellary 3150 3150 3150 3150 3150 3150 3150 3150 3150 1010 1010 1000 1040 1030 1100 1050 1010 1030
Mangalore 3620 3620 3620 3620 3620 3620 3620 3620 3620 1000 1000 990 1030 1020 1090 1040 1000 1020
Chennai 3820 3820 3820 3820 3820 3820 3820 3820 3820 1000 1000 980 1020 1020 1090 1040 1000 1020
Coimbatore 3820 3820 3820 3820 3820 3820 3820 3820 3820 1000 1000 980 1020 1020 1090 1040 1000 1020
Karur 3650 3650 3650 3650 3650 3650 3650 3650 3650 1000 1000 990 1030 1020 1090 1040 1000 1020
Madurai 3810 3810 3810 3810 3810 3810 3810 3810 3810 1000 1000 980 1020 1020 1090 1040 1000 1020
Tuticorin 3810 3810 3810 3810 3810 3810 3810 3810 3810 1000 1000 980 1020 1020 1090 1040 1000 1020
Trivandrum 3430 3430 3430 3430 3430 3430 3430 3430 3430 1010 1010 990 1030 1020 1100 1040 1010 1020
Calicut 3640 3640 3640 3640 3640 3640 3640 3640 3640 1000 1000 990 1030 1020 1090 1040 1000 1020
Cochin 3610 3610 3610 3610 3610 3610 3610 3610 3610 1000 1000 990 1030 1020 1090 1040 1000 1020




Eff Date : 1st April 09 Ref. : EOU/PP/2009-10/01 PP Pricing Policy The Ex-Factory (RIL-EOU) prices at Jamnagar will be

as under: 1.0) GRADE WISE BASIC PRICES ( Rs./ MT)

Sector Grade Ex-Factory Basic Prices
PRIME & NON PRIME
M H110MA/ H200MA/ H200MAL//H110MS/H110MAK/H200MAK 58400
H200MG/H110MG/H110FG/ 57600
N110MA/ N20OMA/ 57600
N200MG/N110MG 56800
RAFFIA HO30SG, HO30SGK , H029SP 60200
H026SG 60700
HO33MG/ HO33MGK 56900
HO60MG, HO60MGSP 55600
HO20EG 57800
H350EG 56800
NO60MG 54800
NO20EG 57000
NO30SG 59400
NO33MG 56100
N350EG 56000
IPP FILM H100EY, HO80OEY, HO80EG, H100EYK, 61100
N100OEY 60300
BOPP H029SG/H029SGK/H034SG /H034SGL/HO034SGK/H034SS 58300
F&F H200FG/H230FG/H250FG/ H350FG / H350FGK/ 57300
N200FG/N350FG 56500
UTILITY / SWEEPINGS / v UHF,ULF 53000
GODOWN SWEEP (GS) 47400
PLANT SWEEP (PS) 49100
MACHINE WASTE (MW) 46300
POLY WASTE (PW) , RPW 43400
POLYMER WASTE CONTAMINATED (PCW) 36800

Note on Price: In case of Fixed Price Contract/MoU, Price as per Fixed Price Contract/MoU will be charged for the
specified quantity in Fixed Price Contract/MoU, excise duty will be paid as per the terms agreed in Fixed Price
Contract/MoU.



VALIA IMPEX PVT LTD (WWW.VIPL.COM.)

(DELCREDERE AGENT FOR M/S. RELIANCE INDUSTRIES LTD)

Ground Floor, Kailash Tower, ‘A* Wing, Behind STC Colony, Western Expess Highway, Andheri (E), Mumbai 400 069 TEL : 26824334/45/46/47/48

RELIANCE INDUSTRIES LIMITED BC/NC PRICES OF POL

YPROPYLENE GRADE - EX WORKS ( EFFECTIVE FROM 01ST APRIL 09 ) FAX 26823662

EX WORKS BC/NC EX - BOKHARPADA ( PANVEL ) EX - DAMAN / SILVASSA
SECTOR GRADE CREDIT ADVANCE CREDIT ADVANCE CREDIT ADVANCE
BASIC | 824 % E.D. TOTAL BASIC 8.24 % E.D. TOTAL BASIC 8.24 % E.D. TOTAL BASIC 8.24 % E.D. TOTAL BASIC 8.24 % E.D. TOTAL BASIC 8.24 % E.D. TOTAL
RAFFIA _ |SS35N 62000 | 5182.96 | 68082.96 | 62300 5133.52 6743352 | 63400 5024.16 68624.16 | 62800 5174.72 67974.72_| 63400 5024.16 68624.16 | 62800 5174.72 67974.72
SML0ON / SM17N / SM30N / SMGON 58600 | 4828.64 | 63428.64 | 58000 4779.20 62779.20 | 59100 4869.84 63960.84 | 58500 4820.40 63320.40 | 59100 4869.84 63960.84 | 58500 4820.40 63320.40
SR20NS 61200 | 5042.88 | 66242.88 | 60600 499344 65593.44 | 61700 5084.08 66784.08 | 61100 5034.64 66134.64 | 61700 5084.08 66784.08 | 61100 5034.64 66134.64
INJ MOULDING |SR20NC / SRM100NC 62200 | 512528 | 67325.28 | 61600 5075.84 66675.84 | 62700 5166.48 67866.48 | 62100 5117.04 67217.04 | 62700 5166.48 67866.48 | 62100 5117.04 67217.04
SRM250NC 62900 | 5182.96 | 68082.96 | 62300 513352 6743352 | 63400 5224.16 68624.16 | 62800 5174.72 67974.72_| 63400 5224.16 68624.16 | 62800 5174.72 67974.72
COPOLYMER |ASO30N / AE007N / M3030 / M0030 58000 | 4853.36 | 63753.36 | 58300 4803.92 63103.92 | 58500 4820.40 63320.40 | 57900 477096 62670.96 | 58700 4836.88 63536.88_| 58100 4787.44 62887.44
AM120N / AMB50N 60100 | 495224 | 65052.24 | 59500 4902.80 64402.80 | 59700 4919.28 64619.28 | 59100 4869.84 63969.84 | 59900 4935.76 64835.76 | 59300 1886.32 64186.32
ASIGON 60000 | 4944.00 | 64944.00 | 59400 4894.56 6429456 | 59600 4911.04 64511.04 | 59000 4861.60 63861.60 | 59800 492752 64727.52_| 59200 4878.08 64078.08
MI13530 / AMI400N / MI1530 61300 | 5051.12 | 6635112 | 60700 5001.68 65701.68 | 60900 5018.16 65918.16 | 60300 4968.72 65268.72_| 61100 5034.64 66134.64 | 60500 4985.20 65485.20
AMIOSSN 59800 | 492752 | 6472752 | 59200 4878.08 64078.08 | 59400 4894.56 6429456 | 58800 484512 63645.12_| 59600 4911.04 64511.04 | 59000 4861.60 63861.60
MI3535 62800 | 5174.72 | 67974.72 | 62200 5125.28 67325.28 | 62400 5141.76 67541.76 | 61800 5092.32 66892.32 | 62600 5158.24 67758.24 | 62000 5108.80 67108.80
MI3530SP / M0030SP 56200 | 4630.88 | 60830.88 | 55600 4581.44 6018144 | 55800 4597.92 60397.92 | 55200 4548.48 59748.48 | 56000 4614.40 60614.40 | 55400 4564.96 59964.96
AERO03N 61900 | 510056 | 6700056 | 61300 5051.12 6635112 | 61500 5067.60 66567.60 | 60900 5018.16 65918.16 | 61700 5084.08 66784.08 | 61100 5034.64 66134.64
SS35NB 62100 | 5117.04 | 67217.04 | 61500 5067.60 66567.60 | 62600 5158.24 67758.24 | 62000 5108.80 67108.80 | 62600 5158.24 67758.24 | 62000 5108.80 67108.80
NSO,/ NSMEON [ NSMI0ON 57800 | 476272 | 6256272 | 57200 4713.28 6191328 | 58300 4803.92 63103.92 | 57700 4754.48 62454.48 | 58300 4803.92 63103.92 | 57700 4754.48 62454.48
RAFFIA _ |NSR20NS 58000 | 4779.20 | 62779.20 | 57400 4729.76 62129.76 | 58500 4820.40 6332040 | 57900 477096 62670.96 | 58500 4820.40 6332040 | 57900 477096 62670.96
NSR20NC / NSRI00NC 59000 | 4861.60 | 63861.60 | 58400 4812.16 63212.16 | 59500 4902.80 64402.80 | 58900 4853.36 63753.36_| 59500 4902.80 64402.80 | 58900 4853.36 63753.36
NASO030N / NM3030 / NAEOO7N 58100 | 4787.44 | 62887.44 | 57500 4738.00 62238.00 | 57700 4754.48 62454.48 | 57100 4705.04 61805.04 | 57900 477096 62670.96 | 57300 472152 6202152
NAM120N / NAMG50N 59300 | 4886.32 | 64186.32 | 58700 4836.88 63536.88 | 58900 4853.36 63753.36_| 58300 4803.92 63103.92 | 59100 4869.84 63960.84 | 58500 4820.40 63320.40
NAS160N 59200 | 4878.08 | 64078.08 | 58600 4828.64 63428.64 | 58800 484512 63645.12_| 58200 4795.68 62995.68 | 59000 4861.60 63861.60 | 58400 4812.16 63212.16
0w/ NMILSD [ NAMIA0ON 60500 | 4985.20 | 6548520 | 59900 4935.76 64835.76 | 60100 4952.24 65052.24 | 59500 |  4902.80 64402.80 | 60300 |  4968.72 65268.72 | 50700 |  4919.28 64619.28
NAMI035N 59000 | 4861.60 | 63861.60 | 58400 4812.16 63212.16 | 58600 4828.64 63428.64 | 58000 4779.20 62779.20 | 58800 484512 63645.12_| 58200 479568 62995.68
NM13535 62000 | 5108.80 | 67108.80 | 61400 5059.36 66450.36 | 61600 5075.84 66675.84 | 61000 5026.40 66026.40 | 61800 5092.32 66892.32 | 61200 5042.88 66242.88
NAEROOSN 61100 | 5034.64 | 66134.64 | 60500 4985.20 65485.20 | 60700 5001.68 65701.68 | 60100 4952.24 65052.24 | 60900 5018.16 65918.16 | 60300 4968.72 65268.72
ASO3NS / AS160NS / AM120NS /
AERO03NS / AMI400NS / AMBSONS / 56400 | 4647.36 | 61047.36 | 55800 4597.92 60397.92 | 56000 4614.40 60614.40 | 55400 4564.96 59964.96 | 56200 4630.88 60830.88 | 55600 4581.44 60181.44
AEQ07NS / AMI035NS
DEEMED EXPORTS PRICE W.E.F. 01 ST APRIL. 2009
AM120N MI3530, SR20NC,
GRADES AS030N AS160N MI3535, AERO03N SS35N SRMlOONVC SR20NS SRM250NC
AMI400N FREIGHT - EXTRA
BASIC PRICE
(Excl ED) RIMT 54900 56900 | 56500 57200 55200 58500 57500 59100
LD DAMAN 670 670 670 670 120 120 120 120 FOR ALL GRADES
TERMS & CONDITIONS Qty.Slab(Mts) Non Contract Qty.Slab(Mts) Non Contract
Sales Tax ,Octroi to be charged extra. 16 & above 300 700 & above 900
Transportation charges will be extra as applicable. 64 & above 450
Trade discount of Rs.3000/MT for Grade SS35N on list price on Ex-Factory Pointsales. 160 & above 600
Trade discount of Rs.3000/MT for Grade SS35N on list price on Ex-Stock Point sales. 400 & above 750




Deemed Exports Ex works Basic Prices (BC & NC)

Grades AS030N AM120N AS|MI13530, MI3JAEROO3N  |SS35N SR20NC, SR|SR20NS SRM250NC
Ex- Works BC Ex Works NC

Ex-Works Basic Price 54900 56900 56500 57200 55200 58500 57500 59100

TD-Regional : Applicable for both DTA & EOU Supplies

Locations TD-Regional : Applicable for both DTA & EOU Supplies

Ahmedabad 150 150 150 150 40 40 40 40
Baroda 0 0 0 0 30 30 30 30
Bhavnagar 360 360 360 360 40 40 40 40
DIU 350 350 350 350 190 190 190 190
Gandhidham 1280 1280 1280 1280 1020 1020 1020 1020
Rajkot 750 750 750 750 530 530 530 530
Kalolmehsn 210 210 210 210 40 40 40 40
Surat 530 530 530 530 30 30 30 30
Valsad 750 750 750 750 20 20 20 20
Bhiwadi 140 140 140 140 0 0 0 0
Jaipur 110 110 110 110 0 0 0 0
Jodhpur 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0
Udaipur 120 120 120 120 80 80 80 80
Bhopal 780 780 780 780 50 50 50 50
Indore 430 430 430 430 50 50 50 50
Daman 670 670 670 670 120 120 120 120
Mumbai 1190 1190 1190 1190 100 100 100 100
Bhiwandi 1230 1230 1230 1230 100 100 100 100
AurangbdMH 1390 1390 1390 1390 160 160 160 160
Jalgaon 1030 1030 1030 1030 180 180 180 180
Nashik 1230 1230 1230 1230 140 140 140 140
Pune 1710 1710 1710 1710 130 130 130 130
Solapur 1700 1700 1700 1700 190 190 190 190
Nagpur 960 960 960 960 160 160 160 160
Panjim 1470 1470 1470 1470 70 70 70 70
Calcutta 3410 3410 3410 3410 2700 2700 2700 2700
Guwahati 3360 3360 3360 3360 2700 2700 2700 2700
Patna 2500 2500 2500 2500 2150 2150 2150 2150
Bilaspur 830 830 830 830 220 220 220 220
Raipur 770 770 770 770 220 220 220 220
Jamshedpur 2990 2990 2990 2990 2400 2400 2400 2400
Ranchi 2880 2880 2880 2880 2280 2280 2280 2280
Bargarh 1840 1840 1840 1840 1080 1080 1080 1080
Balasore 2990 2990 2990 2990 2230 2230 2230 2230
Cuttack 2590 2590 2590 2590 1830 1830 1830 1830
Jammu 60 60 60 60 0 0 0 0
Delhi 170 170 170 170 0 0 0 0
Faridabad 200 200 200 200 0 0 0 0
Gurgaon 200 200 200 200 0 0 0 0
Panipat 200 200 200 200 0 0 0 0
Baddi 310 310 310 310 180 180 180 180
Kalaamb 310 310 310 310 180 180 180 180
Chandigarh 140 140 140 140 30 30 30 30
Ludhiana 140 140 140 140 30 30 30 30
Dehradun 150 150 150 150 0 0 0 0
Rudrapur 230 230 230 230 0 0 0 0
Kanpur 760 760 760 760 260 260 260 260
Varanasi 1600 1600 1600 1600 960 960 960 960
Agra 160 160 160 160 0 0 0 0
Ghaziabad 150 150 150 150 0 0 0 0
Saharanpur 210 210 210 210 0 0 0 0
Gwalior 590 590 590 590 60 60 60 60
Jabalpur 590 590 590 590 60 60 60 60
Hyderabad 1490 1490 1490 1490 120 120 120 120
Nandyal 1840 1840 1840 1840 560 560 560 560
Suryapet 1840 1840 1840 1840 420 420 420 420
Tirupati 3010 3010 3010 3010 1780 1780 1780 1780
Vijayawada 2070 2070 2070 2070 710 710 710 710
Vishakapatnam 2040 2040 2040 2040 660 660 660 660
Bangalore 2670 2670 2670 2670 1400 1400 1400 1400




Deemed Exports Ex works Basic Prices (BC & NC)

Grades AS030N AM120N AS[MI13530, MI3JAERO03N  [SS35N SR20NC, SR|SR20NS SRM250NC
Ex- Works BC Ex Works NC

Bellary 2320 2320 2320 2320 1020 1020 1020 1020
Mangalore 2830 2830 2830 2830 1500 1500 1500 1500
Chennai 3410 3410 3410 3410 2230 2230 2230 2230
Coimbatore 3410 3410 3410 3410 2090 2090 2090 2090
Karur 3340 3340 3340 3340 1910 1910 1910 1910
Madurai 3410 3410 3410 3410 2410 2410 2410 2410
Tuticorin 3410 3410 3410 3410 2700 2700 2700 2700
Trivandrum 3410 3410 3410 3410 2700 2700 2700 2700
Calicut 3410 3410 3410 3410 2150 2150 2150 2150
Cochin 3410 3410 3410 3410 2660 2660 2660 2660




SM100N

SM17N
SM30N ASO30N
SM60N AEOQO07N MI13530
SM160N SR20NC M3030 AM120N AMI400N MI3530SP
S No. [Consumption Centre|SS35N SM250N SR20NS SRM100NC [SRM250NC |M0030 AM650N AS160N MI11530 AMIO35N  |MI3535 MO030SP  |AEROO3N  |SS35NB
Ex works Basic Pricq 62900 58600 61200 62200 62900 58900 60100 60000 61300 59800 62800 56200 61900 62100
1]Ahmedabad 40 40 40 40 40 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 40
2[Baroda 30 30 30 30 30 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 30
3[Bhavnagar 40 40 40 40 40 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 40
4|DIU 190 190 190 190 190 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 190
5[Gandhidham 1020 1020 1020 1020 1020 1280 1280 1280 1280 1280 1280 1280 1280 1020
6[Rajkot 530 530 530 530 530 750 750 750 750 750 750 750 750 530
7|Kalolmehsn 40 40 40 40 40 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 40
8|Surat 30 30 30 30 30 530 530 530 530 530 530 530 530 30
9fValsad 20 20 20 20 20 750 750 750 750 750 750 750 750 20
10|Bhiwadi 0 0 0 0 0 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 0
11)Jaipur 0 0 0 0 0 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 0
12|Jodhpur 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 0
13|Udaipur 80 80 80 80 80 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 80
14|Bhopal 50 50 50 50 50 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 50
15|Indore 50 50 50 50 50 430 430 430 430 430 430 430 430 50
16{Daman 120 120 120 120 120 670 670 670 670 670 670 670 670 120
17|Mumbai 100 100 100 100 100 1190 1190 1190 1190 1190 1190 1190 1190 100
18|Bhiwandi 100 100 100 100 100 1230 1230 1230 1230 1230 1230 1230 1230 100
19|AuranghdMH 160 160 160 160 160 1390 1390 1390 1390 1390 1390 1390 1390 160
20{Jalgaon 180 180 180 180 180 1030 1030 1030 1030 1030 1030 1030 1030 180
21|Nashik 140 140 140 140 140 1230 1230 1230 1230 1230 1230 1230 1230 140
22|Pune 130 130 130 130 130 1710 1710 1710 1710 1710 1710 1710 1710 130
23|Solapur 190 190 190 190 190 1700 1700 1700 1700 1700 1700 1700 1700 190
24|Nagpur 160 160 160 160 160 960 960 960 960 960 960 960 960 160
25|Panjim 70 70 70 70 70 1470 1470 1470 1470 1470 1470 1470 1470 70
26(Calcutta 2700 2700 2700 2700 2700 3410 3410 3410 3410 3410 3410 3410 3410 2700
27|Guwahati 2700 2700 2700 2700 2700 3360 3360 3360 3360 3360 3360 3360 3360 2700
28|Patna 2150 2150 2150 2150 2150 2500 2500 2500 2500 2500 2500 2500 2500 2150
29|Bilaspur 220 220 220 220 220 830 830 830 830 830 830 830 830 220
30{Raipur 220 220 220 220 220 770 770 770 770 770 770 770 770 220
31|Jamshedpur 2400 2400 2400 2400 2400 2990 2990 2990 2990 2990 2990 2990 2990 2400
32[Ranchi 2280 2280 2280 2280 2280 2880 2880 2880 2880 2880 2880 2880 2880 2280
33|Bargarh 1080 1080 1080 1080 1080 1840 1840 1840 1840 1840 1840 1840 1840 1080
34[Balasore 2230 2230 2230 2230 2230 2990 2990 2990 2990 2990 2990 2990 2990 2230
35|Cuttack 1830 1830 1830 1830 1830 2590 2590 2590 2590 2590 2590 2590 2590 1830
36]Jammu 0 0 0 0 0 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 0
37|Delhi 0 0 0 0 0 170 170 170 170 170 170 170 170 0




SM100N

SM17N

SM30N ASO30N

SM60N AEOQO07N MI13530

SM160N SR20NC M3030 AM120N AMI400N MI3530SP

S No. [Consumption Centre|SS35N SM250N SR20NS SRM100NC [SRM250NC |M0030 AMG650N AS160N MI11530 AMIO35N  |MI3535 MO030SP  |AEROO3N  |SS35NB

38|Faridabad 0 0 0 0 0 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 0
39[{Gurgaon 0 0 0 0 0 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 0
40|Panipat 0 0 0 0 0 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 0
41[Baddi 180 180 180 180 180 310 310 310 310 310 310 310 310 180
42|Kalaamb 180 180 180 180 180 310 310 310 310 310 310 310 310 180
43[Chandigarh 30 30 30 30 30 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 30
44]Ludhiana 30 30 30 30 30 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 30
45[Dehradun 0 0 0 0 0 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 0
46|Rudrapur 0 0 0 0 0 230 230 230 230 230 230 230 230 0
47|Kanpur 260 260 260 260 260 760 760 760 760 760 760 760 760 260
48|Varanasi 960 960 960 960 960 1600 1600 1600 1600 1600 1600 1600 1600 960
49|Agra 0 0 0 0 0 160 160 160 160 160 160 160 160 0
50{Ghaziabad 0 0 0 0 0 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 0
51|Saharanpur 0 0 0 0 0 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 0
52[Gwalior 60 60 60 60 60 590 590 590 590 590 590 590 590 60
53|Jabalpur 60 60 60 60 60 590 590 590 590 590 590 590 590 60
54[Hyderabad 120 120 120 120 120 1490 1490 1490 1490 1490 1490 1490 1490 120
55|Nandyal 560 560 560 560 560 1840 1840 1840 1840 1840 1840 1840 1840 560
56|Suryapet 420 420 420 420 420 1840 1840 1840 1840 1840 1840 1840 1840 420
57|Tirupathi 1780 1780 1780 1780 1780 3010 3010 3010 3010 3010 3010 3010 3010 1780
58 Vijayawada 710 710 710 710 710 2070 2070 2070 2070 2070 2070 2070 2070 710
59]Vishakapatna m 660 660 660 660 660 2040 2040 2040 2040 2040 2040 2040 2040 660
60{Bangalore 1400 1400 1400 1400 1400 2670 2670 2670 2670 2670 2670 2670 2670 1400
61|Bellary 1020 1020 1020 1020 1020 2320 2320 2320 2320 2320 2320 2320 2320 1020
62[{Mangalore 1500 1500 1500 1500 1500 2830 2830 2830 2830 2830 2830 2830 2830 1500
63|Chennai 2230 2230 2230 2230 2230 3410 3410 3410 3410 3410 3410 3410 3410 2230
64[Coimbatore 2090 2090 2090 2090 2090 3410 3410 3410 3410 3410 3410 3410 3410 2090
65{Karur 1910 1910 1910 1910 1910 3340 3340 3340 3340 3340 3340 3340 3340 1910
66Madurai 2410 2410 2410 2410 2410 3410 3410 3410 3410 3410 3410 3410 3410 2410
67| Tuticorin 2700 2700 2700 2700 2700 3410 3410 3410 3410 3410 3410 3410 3410 2700
68[Trivandrum 2700 2700 2700 2700 2700 3410 3410 3410 3410 3410 3410 3410 3410 2700
69|Calicut 2150 2150 2150 2150 2150 3410 3410 3410 3410 3410 3410 3410 3410 2150
70{Cochin 2660 2660 2660 2660 2660 3410 3410 3410 3410 3410 3410 3410 3410 2660




103X 112X

ASO30NS (116X 208X
AS160NS 225X 240X
AM120NS 203X 160X
AERO03NS |ULF2
NSM30N NASO30N MI11530B AMI400NS |ULF4HP
NSMG60N NM3030 NMI1530 AMBG50NS |ULF4CP
NSM100N NSR20NC |NAEOO7N | NAM120N NAMI400N AEQ07NS  |UHF4HP ULF3 UHF3
S No. [Consumption Centre]NSM17N NSR20NS [NSR100NC |M3030B NAMG650N | NAS160N [NMI3530 NAMIO35N [ NMI3535 | NAEROO3N [AMIO35NS |UHFACP PP3HPG PP2CPGSP
Ex works Basic Pricq 57800 58000 59000 58100 59300 59200 60500 59000 62000 61100 56400 54800 54800 51800
1]Ahmedabad 40 40 40 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150
2[Baroda 30 30 30 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3[Bhavnagar 40 40 40 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360
4|DIU 190 190 190 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350
5[Gandhidham 1020 1020 1020 1280 1280 1280 1280 1280 1280 1280 1280
6[Rajkot 530 530 530 750 750 750 750 750 750 750 750
7|Kalolmehsn 40 40 40 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210
8|Surat 30 30 30 530 530 530 530 530 530 530 530
9fValsad 20 20 20 750 750 750 750 750 750 750 750
10|Bhiwadi 0 0 0 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140
11)Jaipur 0 0 0 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110
12|Jodhpur 0 0 0 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70
13|Udaipur 80 80 80 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120
14|Bhopal 50 50 50 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780
15|Indore 50 50 50 430 430 430 430 430 430 430 430
16{Daman 120 120 120 670 670 670 670 670 670 670 670
17|Mumbai 100 100 100 1190 1190 1190 1190 1190 1190 1190 1190
18|Bhiwandi 100 100 100 1230 1230 1230 1230 1230 1230 1230 1230
19|AuranghdMH 160 160 160 1390 1390 1390 1390 1390 1390 1390 1390
20{Jalgaon 180 180 180 1030 1030 1030 1030 1030 1030 1030 1030
21|Nashik 140 140 140 1230 1230 1230 1230 1230 1230 1230 1230
22|Pune 130 130 130 1710 1710 1710 1710 1710 1710 1710 1710
23|Solapur 190 190 190 1700 1700 1700 1700 1700 1700 1700 1700
24|Nagpur 160 160 160 960 960 960 960 960 960 960 960
25|Panjim 70 70 70 1470 1470 1470 1470 1470 1470 1470 1470
26(Calcutta 2700 2700 2700 3410 3410 3410 3410 3410 3410 3410 3410
27|Guwahati 2700 2700 2700 3360 3360 3360 3360 3360 3360 3360 3360
28|Patna 2150 2150 2150 2500 2500 2500 2500 2500 2500 2500 2500
29|Bilaspur 220 220 220 830 830 830 830 830 830 830 830
30{Raipur 220 220 220 770 770 770 770 770 770 770 770
31|Jamshedpur 2400 2400 2400 2990 2990 2990 2990 2990 2990 2990 2990
32[Ranchi 2280 2280 2280 2880 2880 2880 2880 2880 2880 2880 2880
33|Bargarh 1080 1080 1080 1840 1840 1840 1840 1840 1840 1840 1840
34[Balasore 2230 2230 2230 2990 2990 2990 2990 2990 2990 2990 2990
35|Cuttack 1830 1830 1830 2590 2590 2590 2590 2590 2590 2590 2590
36]Jammu 0 0 0 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60
37|Delhi 0 0 0 170 170 170 170 170 170 170 170




103X 112X

ASO030NS |116X 208X
AS160NS  [225X 240X
AM120NS (203X 160X
AERO03NS [ULF2
NSM30N NASO030N MI1530B AMI400NS (ULF4HP
NSM60N NM3030 NMI1530 AMG650NS (ULF4CP
NSM100N NSR20NC [NAEOO7N | NAM120N NAMI400N AEO07NS  (UHF4HP ULF3 UHF3
S No. [Consumption Centre]NSM17N NSR20NS |[NSR100NC [(M3030B NAM650N | NAS160N |NMI3530 NAMIO035N [ NMI13535 [ NAEROO3N [AMI035NS |UHFACP PP3HPG PP2CPGSP
38|Faridabad 0 0 0 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200
39{Gurgaon 0 0 0 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200
40|Panipat 0 0 0 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200
41|Baddi 180 180 180 310 310 310 310 310 310 310 310
42|Kalaamb 180 180 180 310 310 310 310 310 310 310 310
43|Chandigarh 30 30 30 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140
44|Ludhiana 30 30 30 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140
45|Dehradun 0 0 0 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150
46|Rudrapur 0 0 0 230 230 230 230 230 230 230 230
47|Kanpur 260 260 260 760 760 760 760 760 760 760 760
48|Varanasi 960 960 960 1600 1600 1600 1600 1600 1600 1600 1600
49]|Agra 0 0 0 160 160 160 160 160 160 160 160
50{Ghaziabad 0 0 0 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150
51|Saharanpur 0 0 0 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210
52[Gwalior 60 60 60 590 590 590 590 590 590 590 590
53|Jabalpur 60 60 60 590 590 590 590 590 590 590 590
54[Hyderabad 120 120 120 1490 1490 1490 1490 1490 1490 1490 1490
55[Nandyal 560 560 560 1840 1840 1840 1840 1840 1840 1840 1840
56{Suryapet 420 420 420 1840 1840 1840 1840 1840 1840 1840 1840
57| Tirupathi 1780 1780 1780 3010 3010 3010 3010 3010 3010 3010 3010
58| Vijayawada 710 710 710 2070 2070 2070 2070 2070 2070 2070 2070
59| Vishakapatna m 660 660 660 2040 2040 2040 2040 2040 2040 2040 2040
60{Bangalore 1400 1400 1400 2670 2670 2670 2670 2670 2670 2670 2670
61(Bellary 1020 1020 1020 2320 2320 2320 2320 2320 2320 2320 2320
62[Mangalore 1500 1500 1500 2830 2830 2830 2830 2830 2830 2830 2830
63[Chennai 2230 2230 2230 3410 3410 3410 3410 3410 3410 3410 3410
64[Coimbatore 2090 2090 2090 3410 3410 3410 3410 3410 3410 3410 3410
65[Karur 1910 1910 1910 3340 3340 3340 3340 3340 3340 3340 3340
66 Madurai 2410 2410 2410 3410 3410 3410 3410 3410 3410 3410 3410
67[Tuticorin 2700 2700 2700 3410 3410 3410 3410 3410 3410 3410 3410
68| Trivandrum 2700 2700 2700 3410 3410 3410 3410 3410 3410 3410 3410
69|Calicut 2150 2150 2150 3410 3410 3410 3410 3410 3410 3410 3410
70{Cochin 2660 2660 2660 3410 3410 3410 3410 3410 3410 3410 3410




S No.

Consumption Centre

MWPPNC

BDPP
BDPPNC

OILPP

PSPPNC

PSPPCP

PSPPBC

CPAPP /
APPCP-
BLACK

HPAPP

DFPP

MWPPBC
PCWPPBC

PWPPBC
APWPP

GSPPBC

BDPPP

Ex works Basic Pricd

41000

46900

14100

51000

51200

51200

52100

7000

27100

41200

12300

46100

18800

Ahmedabad

Baroda

Bhavnagar

DIU

Gandhidham

Rajkot

Kalolmehsn

Surat

Olo|N|o|Ja|d|lw|N]| -

Valsad

10

Bhiwadi

11

Jaipur

12

Jodhpur

13

Udaipur

14

Bhopal

15

Indore

16

Daman

17

Mumbai

18

Bhiwandi

19

AurangbhdMH

20

Jalgaon

21

Nashik

22

Pune

23

Solapur

24

Nagpur

25

Panjim

26

Calcutta

27

Guwahati

28

Patna

29

Bilaspur

30

Raipur

31

Jamshedpur

32

Ranchi

33

Bargarh

34

Balasore

35

Cuttack

36

Jammu

37

Delhi




S No.

Consumption Centre

MWPPNC

BDPP
BDPPNC

OILPP

PSPPNC

PSPPCP

PSPPBC

CPAPP /
APPCP-
BLACK

HPAPP

DFPP

MWPPBC
PCWPPBC

PWPPBC
APWPP

GSPPBC

BDPPP

38

Faridabad

39

Gurgaon

40

Panipat

41

Baddi

42

Kalaamb

43

Chandigarh

44

Ludhiana

45

Dehradun

46

Rudrapur

47

Kanpur

48

Varanasi

49

Agra

50

Ghaziabad

51

Saharanpur

52

Gwalior

53

Jabalpur

54

Hyderabad

55

Nandyal

56

Suryapet

5

g

Tirupathi

58

Vijayawada

59

Vishakapatna m

60

Bangalore

61

Bellary

6

N

Mangalore

63

Chennai

64

Coimbatore

65

Karur

66

Madurai

6

J

Tuticorin

68

Trivandrum

69

Calicut

70

Cochin




Eff. Date : 1st April 09 Ref. : AS/Pricing/PP/2009-10/01

The ex-BC/NC factory & Ex-depot prices will be as under :

SM100N

SM17N

SM30N AS030N

SM60N AEO07N MI3530

SM160N SR20NC M3030 AM120N AMI400N MI3530SP
Grades SS35N SM250N SR20NS SRM100NC [SRM250NC |M0030 AM650N AS160N MI1530 AMIO35N  |MI3535 MO0030SP  |AEROO3N
Ex works Basic Price 62900 58600 61200 62200 62900 58900 60100 60000 61300 59800 62800 56200 61900
?RO Depot CS Location
AHM BARODA 62900 58600 61800 62800 63500 58400 59600 60100 61400 59900 62900 56300 62000
AHM AHMEDABAD (JETALPUH 63000 58700 62000 63000 63700 58500 59700 60300 61600 60100 63100 56500 62200
AHM RAJKOT 62600 58300 61600 62600 63300 58100 59300 59900 61200 59700 62700 56100 61800
AHM JAIPUR 64600 60300 62900 63900 64600 59900 61100 61000 62300 60800 63800 57200 62900
AHM UDAIPUR 63900 59600 62200 63200 63900 59200 60400 60300 61600 60100 63100 56500 62200
AHM JODHPUR 64300 60000 62600 63600 64300 59600 60800 60700 62000 60500 63500 56900 62600
MUM GOA 64000 59700 62300 63300 64000 59200 60400 60300 61600 60100 63100 56500 62200
MUM MUMBAI (BHOKERPADA 63400 59100 61700 62700 63400 58500 59700 59600 60900 59400 62400 55800 61500
MUM JALGAON 63700 59400 62000 63000 63700 58800 60000 59900 61200 59700 62700 56100 61800
MUM NAGPUR 64100 59800 62400 63400 64100 59200 60400 60300 61600 60100 63100 56500 62200
MUM PUNE 63500 59200 61800 62800 63500 58600 59800 59700 61000 59500 62500 55900 61600
MUM VALSAD 62600 58300 61600 62600 63300 58100 59300 59900 61200 59700 62700 56100 61800
MUM VAPI 62600 58300 61600 62600 63300 58100 59300 59900 61200 59700 62700 56100 61800
MUM SOLAPUR (ICHALKARAN 63800 59500 62100 63100 63800 58900 60100 60000 61300 59800 62800 56200 61900
DAM DAMAN 63400 59100 61700 62700 63400 58700 59900 59800 61100 59600 62600 56000 61700
DAM SILVASSA 63400 59100 61700 62700 63400 58700 59900 59800 61100 59600 62600 56000 61700
IND INDORE 63800 59500 62100 63100 63800 59100 60300 60200 61500 60000 63000 56400 62100
IND GWALIOR 64600 60300 62900 63900 64600 59900 61100 61000 62300 60800 63800 57200 62900
IND RAIPUR 64400 60100 62700 63700 64400 59700 60900 60800 62100 60600 63600 57000 62700
IND BILASPUR 64500 60200 62800 63800 64500 59800 61000 60900 62200 60700 63700 57100 62800
CAL GUWAHATI 65300 61000 63600 64600 65300 60400 61600 61500 62800 61300 64300 57700 63400
CAL PATNA 64100 59800 62400 63400 64100 59400 60600 60500 61800 60300 63300 56700 62400
CAL KHURDA (BUBHANESHW 63800 59500 62100 63100 63800 59100 60300 60200 61500 60000 63000 56400 62100
CAL HOWRAH (KOLKATA) 63600 59300 61900 62900 63600 58900 60100 60000 61300 59800 62800 56200 61900
CAL JAMSHEDPUR 63600 59300 61900 62900 63600 58900 60100 60000 61300 59800 62800 56200 61900
CAL BALASORE 63600 59300 61900 62900 63600 58900 60100 60000 61300 59800 62800 56200 61900
CAL BARGARH 64100 59800 62400 63400 64100 59400 60600 60500 61800 60300 63300 56700 62400
DEL DELHI 65100 60800 63400 64400 65100 60400 61600 61500 62800 61300 64300 57700 63400
DEL FARIDABAD 65000 60700 63300 64300 65000 60300 61500 61400 62700 61200 64200 57600 63300
DEL GHAZIABAD 65200 60900 63500 64500 65200 60500 61700 61600 62900 61400 64400 57800 63500
DEL AGRA 65100 60800 63400 64400 65100 60400 61600 61500 62800 61300 64300 57700 63400
CHD LUDHIANA 65400 61100 63700 64700 65400 60700 61900 61800 63100 61600 64600 58000 63700
CHD PANIPAT 65100 60800 63400 64400 65100 60400 61600 61500 62800 61300 64300 57700 63400




SM100N

SM17N

SM30N ASO30N

SM60N AEOQ07N MI13530

SM160N SR20NC M3030 AM120N AMI400N MI3530SP
Grades SS35N SM250N SR20NS SRM100NC [SRM250NC |M0030 AMG650N AS160N MI11530 AMIO35N  |MI3535 MOO030SP  |AEROO3N
CHD BADDI 65500 61200 63800 64800 65500 60800 62000 61900 63200 61700 64700 58100 63800
CHD JAMMU 65900 61600 64200 65200 65900 61200 62400 62300 63600 62100 65100 58500 64200
CHD CHANDIGARH 65300 61000 63600 64600 65300 60600 61800 61700 63000 61500 64500 57900 63600
KAN KANPUR 65000 60700 63300 64300 65000 60200 61400 61300 62600 61100 64100 57500 63200
KAN DEHRADUN 65600 61300 63900 64900 65600 60800 62000 61900 63200 61700 64700 58100 63800
KAN SAHARANPUR 65300 61000 63600 64600 65300 60600 61800 61700 63000 61500 64500 57900 63600
KAN VARANASI 64600 60300 62900 63900 64600 59800 61000 60900 62200 60700 63700 57100 62800
HYD SECUNDERABAD (HYDE 63800 59500 62100 63100 63800 59100 60300 60200 61500 60000 63000 56400 62100
HYD VIJAYWADA 63500 59200 61800 62800 63500 58800 60000 59900 61200 59700 62700 56100 61800
HYD BANGALORE 63500 59200 61800 62800 63500 58800 60000 59900 61200 59700 62700 56100 61800
HYD HUBLI 63500 59200 61800 62800 63500 58800 60000 59900 61200 59700 62700 56100 61800
HYD MANGALORE 63500 59200 61800 62800 63500 58700 59900 59800 61100 59600 62600 56000 61700
MAD ERNAKULAM (COCHIN) 63000 58700 61300 62300 63000 59200 60400 60300 61600 60100 63100 56500 62200
MAD SALEM 63100 58800 61400 62400 63100 58500 59700 59600 60900 59400 62400 55800 61500
MAD PONDICHERRY 63000 58700 61300 62300 63000 58500 59700 59600 60900 59400 62400 55800 61500
MAD TIRUVALLUR (CHENNAI 63000 58700 61300 62300 63000 58500 59700 59600 60900 59400 62400 55800 61500
MAD CALICUT 63200 58900 61500 62500 63200 59000 60200 60100 61400 59900 62900 56300 62000

Ex-Stock P PRICE (RS/MT)
PSPPNC 51800
PSPPBC 51900
GSPPBC 46800
PSPPCP 51900

?Note on Price:

In case of Fixed Price Contract/MoU,Price as per Fixed Price Contract/

MoU will charged for the specified quantity in Fixed Price Contract/MoU,

excise duty will be paid as per the terms agreed in Fixed Price Contract/MoU.




Eff. Date : 1st April 09 Ref. : AS/Pricing/P
The ex-BC/NC factory & Ex-depot prices

AS030NS
AS160NS
AM120NS
NSM30N NASO030N MI1530B AERO03NS
NSM60N NM3030 NMI1530 AMI400NS
NSM100N NSR20NC [NAEOO7N NAM120N NAMI400N AMB650NS
Grades SS35NB NSM17N NSR20NS |NSR100NC |M3030B NAMG650N | NAS160N [NMI3530 NAMIO35N | NMI3535 NAEROO3N |AEO07NS
Ex works Basic Price 62100 57800 58000 59000 58100 59300 59200 60500 59000 62000 61100 56400
7RO Depot CS Location
AHM BARODA 62100 57800 58600 59600 57600 58800 59300 60600 59100 62100 61200 55900
AHM AHMEDABAD (JETALPUH 62200 57900 58800 59800 57700 58900 59500 60800 59300 62300 61400 56000
AHM RAJKOT 61800 57500 58400 59400 57300 58500 59100 60400 58900 61900 61000 55600
AHM JAIPUR 63800 59500 59700 60700 59100 60300 60200 61500 60000 63000 62100 57400
AHM UDAIPUR 63100 58800 59000 60000 58400 59600 59500 60800 59300 62300 61400 56700
AHM JODHPUR 63500 59200 59400 60400 58800 60000 59900 61200 59700 62700 61800 57100
MUM GOA 63200 58900 59100 60100 58400 59600 59500 60800 59300 62300 61400 56700
MUM MUMBAI (BHOKERPADA 62600 58300 58500 59500 57700 58900 58800 60100 58600 61600 60700 56000
MUM JALGAON 62900 58600 58800 59800 58000 59200 59100 60400 58900 61900 61000 56300
MUM NAGPUR 63300 59000 59200 60200 58400 59600 59500 60800 59300 62300 61400 56700
MUM PUNE 62700 58400 58600 59600 57800 59000 58900 60200 58700 61700 60800 56100
MUM VALSAD 61800 57500 58400 59400 57300 58500 59100 60400 58900 61900 61000 55600
MUM VAPI 61800 57500 58400 59400 57300 58500 59100 60400 58900 61900 61000 55600
MUM SOLAPUR (ICHALKARAN 63000 58700 58900 59900 58100 59300 59200 60500 59000 62000 61100 56400
DAM DAMAN 62600 58300 58500 59500 57900 59100 59000 60300 58800 61800 60900 56200
DAM SILVASSA 62600 58300 58500 59500 57900 59100 59000 60300 58800 61800 60900 56200
IND INDORE 63000 58700 58900 59900 58300 59500 59400 60700 59200 62200 61300 56600
IND GWALIOR 63800 59500 59700 60700 59100 60300 60200 61500 60000 63000 62100 57400
IND RAIPUR 63600 59300 59500 60500 58900 60100 60000 61300 59800 62800 61900 57200
IND BILASPUR 63700 59400 59600 60600 59000 60200 60100 61400 59900 62900 62000 57300
CAL GUWAHATI 64500 60200 60400 61400 59600 60800 60700 62000 60500 63500 62600 57900
CAL PATNA 63300 59000 59200 60200 58600 59800 59700 61000 59500 62500 61600 56900
CAL KHURDA (BUBHANESHW 63000 58700 58900 59900 58300 59500 59400 60700 59200 62200 61300 56600
CAL HOWRAH (KOLKATA) 62800 58500 58700 59700 58100 59300 59200 60500 59000 62000 61100 56400
CAL JAMSHEDPUR 62800 58500 58700 59700 58100 59300 59200 60500 59000 62000 61100 56400
CAL BALASORE 62800 58500 58700 59700 58100 59300 59200 60500 59000 62000 61100 56400
CAL BARGARH 63300 59000 59200 60200 58600 59800 59700 61000 59500 62500 61600 56900
DEL DELHI 64300 60000 60200 61200 59600 60800 60700 62000 60500 63500 62600 57900
DEL FARIDABAD 64200 59900 60100 61100 59500 60700 60600 61900 60400 63400 62500 57800
DEL GHAZIABAD 64400 60100 60300 61300 59700 60900 60800 62100 60600 63600 62700 58000
DEL AGRA 64300 60000 60200 61200 59600 60800 60700 62000 60500 63500 62600 57900
CHD LUDHIANA 64600 60300 60500 61500 59900 61100 61000 62300 60800 63800 62900 58200
CHD PANIPAT 64300 60000 60200 61200 59600 60800 60700 62000 60500 63500 62600 57900




ASO030NS

AS160NS
AM120NS
NSM30N NASO30N MI11530B AERO003NS
NSMG60N NM3030 NMI1530 AMI400NS
NSM100N NSR20NC |NAEOO7N | NAM120N NAMI400N AMBG50NS
Grades SS35NB NSM17N NSR20NS [NSR100NC |M3030B NAMG650N | NAS160N [NMI3530 NAMIO35N [ NMI3535 | NAEROO3N [AEO07NS
CHD BADDI 64700 60400 60600 61600 60000 61200 61100 62400 60900 63900 63000 58300
CHD JAMMU 65100 60800 61000 62000 60400 61600 61500 62800 61300 64300 63400 58700
CHD CHANDIGARH 64500 60200 60400 61400 59800 61000 60900 62200 60700 63700 62800 58100
KAN KANPUR 64200 59900 60100 61100 59400 60600 60500 61800 60300 63300 62400 57700
KAN DEHRADUN 64800 60500 60700 61700 60000 61200 61100 62400 60900 63900 63000 58300
KAN SAHARANPUR 64500 60200 60400 61400 59800 61000 60900 62200 60700 63700 62800 58100
KAN VARANASI 63800 59500 59700 60700 59000 60200 60100 61400 59900 62900 62000 57300
HYD SECUNDERABAD (HYDE 63000 58700 58900 59900 58300 59500 59400 60700 59200 62200 61300 56600
HYD VIJAYWADA 62700 58400 58600 59600 58000 59200 59100 60400 58900 61900 61000 56300
HYD BANGALORE 62700 58400 58600 59600 58000 59200 59100 60400 58900 61900 61000 56300
HYD HUBLI 62700 58400 58600 59600 58000 59200 59100 60400 58900 61900 61000 56300
HYD MANGALORE 62700 58400 58600 59600 57900 59100 59000 60300 58800 61800 60900 56200
MAD ERNAKULAM (COCHIN) 62200 57900 58100 59100 58400 59600 59500 60800 59300 62300 61400 56700
MAD SALEM 62300 58000 58200 59200 57700 58900 58800 60100 58600 61600 60700 56000
MAD PONDICHERRY 62200 57900 58100 59100 57700 58900 58800 60100 58600 61600 60700 56000
MAD TIRUVALLUR (CHENNAI 62200 57900 58100 59100 57700 58900 58800 60100 58600 61600 60700 56000
MAD CALICUT 62400 58100 58300 59300 58200 59400 59300 60600 59100 62100 61200 56500

Ex-Stock P

PSPPNC

PSPPBC

GSPPBC

PSPPCP

?Note on Price:

In case of Fixed Price Contract/MoU,Price

MoU will charged for the specified quantity

excise duty will be paid as per the terms ag




Eff. Date : 1st April 09 Ref. : AS/Pricing/P
The ex-BC/NC factory & Ex-depot prices

103X 112X

116X 208X

225X 240X

203X 160X

ULF2

ULF4HP CPAPP /

ULF4CP ULF3 UHF3 BDPP APPCP-
Grades UHF4HP PP3HPG PP2CPGSP | MWPPNC |BDPPNC OILPP PSPPNC PSPPCP PSPPBC BLACK HPAPP DFPP
Ex works Basic Price 54800 54800 51800 41000 46900 14100 51000 51200 51200 52100 7000 27100
7RO Depot CS Location
AHM BARODA 54300 54800 51300
AHM AHMEDABAD (JETALPUH 54400 54900 51400
AHM RAJKOT 54000 54500 51000
AHM JAIPUR 55800 56500 52800
AHM UDAIPUR 55100 55800 52100
AHM JODHPUR 55500 56200 52500
MUM GOA 55100 55900 52100
MUM MUMBAI (BHOKERPADA 54400 55300 51400
MUM JALGAON 54700 55600 51700
MUM NAGPUR 55100 56000 52100
MUM PUNE 54500 55400 51500
MUM VALSAD 54000 54500 51000
MUM VAPI 54000 54500 51000
MUM SOLAPUR (ICHALKARAN 54800 55700 51800
DAM DAMAN 54600 55300 51600
DAM SILVASSA 54600 55300 51600
IND INDORE 55000 55700 52000
IND GWALIOR 55800 56500 52800
IND RAIPUR 55600 56300 52600
IND BILASPUR 55700 56400 52700
CAL GUWAHATI 56300 57200 53300
CAL PATNA 55300 56000 52300
CAL KHURDA (BUBHANESHW 55000 55700 52000
CAL HOWRAH (KOLKATA) 54800 55500 51800
CAL JAMSHEDPUR 54800 55500 51800
CAL BALASORE 54800 55500 51800
CAL BARGARH 55300 56000 52300
DEL DELHI 56300 57000 53300
DEL FARIDABAD 56200 56900 53200
DEL GHAZIABAD 56400 57100 53400
DEL AGRA 56300 57000 53300
CHD LUDHIANA 56600 57300 53600
CHD PANIPAT 56300 57000 53300




103X 112X

116X 208X
225X 240X
203X 160X
ULF2
ULF4HP CPAPP/
ULF4CP | ULF3 UHF3 BDPP APPCP-
Grades UHF4HP _ [PP3HPG | PP2CPGSP | MWPPNC [BDPPNC | OILPP PSPPNC | PSPPCP | PSPPBC _ [BLACK HPAPP DFPP
CHD BADDI 56700 57400 53700
CHD JAMMU 57100 57800 54100
CHD CHANDIGARH 56500 57200 53500
KAN KANPUR 56100 56900 53100
KAN DEHRADUN 56700 57500 53700
KAN SAHARANPUR 56500 57200 53500
KAN VARANASI 55700 56500 52700
HYD SECUNDERABAD (HYDE 55000 55700 52000
HYD VIJAYWADA 54700 55400 51700
HYD BANGALORE 54700 55400 51700
HYD HUBLI 54700 55400 51700
HYD MANGALORE 54600 55400 51600
MAD ERNAKULAM (COCHIN) 55100 54900 52100
MAD SALEM 54400 55000 51400
MAD PONDICHERRY 54400 54900 51400
MAD TIRUVALLUR (CHENNAI 54400 54900 51400
MAD CALICUT 54900 55100 51900
Ex-Stock P
PSPPNC
PSPPBC
GSPPBC
PSPPCP

?Note on Price:

In case of Fixed Price Contract/MoU,Price

MoU will charged for the specified quantity

excise duty will be paid as per the terms ag




Eff. Date : 1st April 09 Ref. : AS/Pricing/P
The ex-BC/NC factory & Ex-depot prices

MWPPB C | PWPPB C
Grades PCWPP BC |APWPP GSPPBC BDPPP
Ex works Basic Price 41200 12300 46100 18800

7RO Depot CS Location

AHM BARODA

AHM AHMEDABAD (JETALPUH
AHM RAJKOT

AHM JAIPUR

AHM UDAIPUR

AHM JODHPUR

MUM GOA

MUM MUMBAI (BHOKERPADA
MUM JALGAON

MUM NAGPUR

MUM PUNE

MUM VALSAD

MUM VAPI

MUM SOLAPUR (ICHALKARAN
DAM DAMAN

DAM SILVASSA

IND INDORE

IND GWALIOR

IND RAIPUR

IND BILASPUR

CAL GUWAHATI

CAL PATNA

CAL KHURDA (BUBHANESHW
CAL HOWRAH (KOLKATA)
CAL JAMSHEDPUR

CAL BALASORE

CAL BARGARH

DEL DELHI

DEL FARIDABAD

DEL GHAZIABAD

DEL AGRA

CHD LUDHIANA

CHD PANIPAT




MWPPB C | PWPPB C

Grades PCWPP BC [APWPP GSPPBC BDPPP
CHD BADDI
CHD JAMMU
CHD CHANDIGARH
KAN KANPUR
KAN DEHRADUN
KAN SAHARANPUR
KAN VARANASI
HYD SECUNDERABAD (HYDE
HYD VIJAYWADA
HYD BANGALORE
HYD HUBLI
HYD MANGALORE
MAD ERNAKULAM (COCHIN)
MAD SALEM
MAD PONDICHERRY
MAD TIRUVALLUR (CHENNAI
MAD CALICUT

Ex-Stock P

PSPPNC

PSPPBC

GSPPBC

PSPPCP

?Note on Price:

In case of Fixed Price Contract/MoU,Price

MoU will charged for the specified quantity

excise duty will be paid as per the terms ag
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